

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

### (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF BOUNDARY WALL, GATES, PONDS AND PHYSICAL APPLIANCES AT BEACH PARK CLIFTON KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.:

DG/P&H/KMC/ 1 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.12.825 Million
Bic Security	Rs.2,56,500/- (2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF BOUNDARY WALL, GATES, PONDS AND PHYSICAL APPLIANCES AT BEACH PARK CLIFTON KMC

Tender Issued to M/s	<u> </u>		
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	_ Sr.No	_P.No

s.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	Providing and fixing yellow stone benches in hard stone without seat back as per approved design and shape with two footed fixing in position including the cost of all kinds of loading and unloading and lifting including the cost of chemical polishing etc complete size 6'-0" x 2'-0" x 19'-4" thick slab both side rounded and foots size 2 nos, 1'-6" dia, 1'-3" height etc as per approved by the Officer incahrge etc complete.	112 Nos	O/r 16000	Each	1792000
2	S/S and spreading of Yellow murrum from Nooriabad super highway as per approved quality by the officer incahr; etc complete	5000 Cft	O/r 40.00	Cft	200000
3	Supply ng , stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil from out side sources including all leads and lifts including cost of spreading in required slopes etc complete	50000 Cft	O/r 32.00	Cft	1600000
4	Supplying, stacking and spreading of well decayed cowdung manure including all leads and lifts from approved out side sources including cost of spreading etc complete	50000 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	1500000
5	P/F fiber glass dinasour as per approve quality et complete .	01 Job	O/r 600000	Job	600000
6	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including all loading and unloading etc complete	50000 Cft	O/r 8.00	Cft	400000
7	Providing and fixing Yellow stone jacket ng with two jacketing including the cost of cutting jointing fixing with cement sand mortar Envicrte or equivalent as per direction by the Engineer incahrge etc complete	2476.8 Rft	1000 o/r	Rft	2476800
8	P/F 1' thick envicate tiles including the cost of jointing fixing etc complete in size 15 ½" x 7 ½" x 1" etc complete as per direction by the Engineer including ahre etc complete.		O/r 150	Sft	32100
9	Dismantling of stone pillars as per direction by the Engineer incharge etc complete	<b>I</b>	O/r 90.00	Ech	43200

<b>S.</b> #	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
10	P/F stone moulded piller as per approved design by the officer incahing etc with including the cost of 1/2" dia milled steel bar ad making bole 3/4" dia size as under:		O/r	Each	
	a) 5 X 5" x 30" size	100 Nos	1550		155000
	b) 6" x 6" x 20"	300 Nos	1100		330000
11	P/F hallow block masonary envicate made including the cost of jointing fixing etc complete with cement concrete etc complete	500 Cft	O/r 380	Cft	190000
12	Cutting of hallow block with grinder as per direction by the officer incahige etc complete	1000 Nos	O/r 80.00	Each	80000
13	P/F RCC guarder pre cast 9" x 4" x 11'- 0" as per approve by the officer incharge etc complete	300 Rft	O/r 175	Rft	52500
14	Repainting on gate with deco paint with spray machine in any shade and any height in size 20' x 10' feet including scraping filling of old paint size as under:	05 Nos	O/r 70000	Each	350000
	a) 20' x 10' feet 4 Nos				
15	P/F yellow hard stone tiles in size 2' x 5' x 3' as per direction and approved by the Engineer inc ahre etc comp etc	20 Sft	O/r 250	Sft	5000
16	P/F N ileld steel guarder 6" x 3" x ¼" size ir cluding the cost of jointing with welding etc complete	100 Kgs	O/r 195	Kg	19500
Tota	ll amount (approximately)	Rs.1,2	8,25,780/-	(12.825 N	/lillion)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-				
A	(Item based of schedule rates works )(Civil) Rs% Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
B (Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs		Rs.	-	· · · ·	

Rs	Rupees	•
(in figure)		words)
For the complete job f	or all schedule of rates/app	proved rates/offer rates
I/We have attached a	pay order bearing #	dated
Issued from	amounting to Rs	as 2% Earnest money of bid amount
(Name of	bank)	
Time limit	Days	
Penalty per day Rs.1000/-		Signature of Contractor
Type¢ estimat€ compared	with a checked	Address
Estimate & found correct.		
		(with rubber stamp)
160		2 News
Deputy Director-Bouth	A.E.E. (Civil	•

Tahir Jamil Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF JEHANGIR KOTHARI PRADE AND REPAIRING OF BOUNDARY WALL AT BAGH-E-IBNE QASIM CLIFTON KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 2 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.5.00 Million
Bid Security	Rs.1,00,000 (2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tenc er submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014
	·

# NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF JEHANGIR KOTHARI PRADE AND REPAIRING OF BOUNDARY WALL AT BAGH-E-IBNE QASIM CLIFTON KMC

Tender Issued to M/s	· · ·		
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	_P.No

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling cement concrete work in any description including the cost of disposal	510 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	Rs.16970/-
2	a) Providing and fixing marble tiles 144 sq. inch to 288 sq. inch 1" thick with all side chanfard dado and skirting over a base of ½" thick cement sand motor 1:3 i/c the jointing and grouting etc complete including the cost of scaffolding for 10' to 12' feet height etc complete.	1500 Sft	O/r 350	Sft	Rs.525000/-
	b) Providing and fixing marble tiles 144 sq inch to 288 sq, inch ¾" inch thick with all side chanfard dado and skirting over a base of ¾" thick cement sand motor 1:3 including the jointing and grouting etc complete including the cost of scaffolding for 10' to 12' feet height etc complete	1500 Sft	300	Sft	Rs.450000/-
3	P/F stone moulded pillers in size 6" x 6" x 20" as per approved design including the cost of jointing fixing with cement sand motor etc complete Includir g using milled steel bars 3/8"	200 Nos	O/r 1100	Each	Rs.220000
4	P/F stone moulded pillers in size 5" x 5" x 30" as per approved design including the cost of jointing fixing with cement sand motor etc complete	200 Nos	O/r 1550	Each	Rs.310000/-
5	P/F Mi led steel square bars grill with flate iron section as per approved design including the cost of welding jointing fixing etc complete	04 Cwt	4928.49 S.R.	Cwt	Rs.19714/-
6	P/F stainless steel screw 2" long 3/16" dia 1 ½" long as per approved design etc comple:e.	3000 Nos	O/r 40.00	Each	Rs.120000/-
7	Painting on iron work with ready mixed paint at any height in any floor two coats etc corr plete	36 Cft	896.39 S.R.	%Cft	Rs.323/-
8	P/L Envicrate or its equivalent jacketing with two(2) jacket including the cost of cutting jointing fixing with cement sand mortor etc complete	200 Rft	900 O/r	Rft	Rs.180000/-
9	Supply ng , stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete	10000 Cft	O/r 32.00	Cft	Rs.320000/-

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
10	Supplying and stacking well decayed	9714 Cft	O/r	Cft	Rs.291420/-
	cowdung manure from approved out		30.00	Cit	113.231420/-
	side soruces including the all leads				
	and lifts including the cost of			1	
	spreading in uniform thick fine for				
	grassing etc complete				
11	P/F pre cast yellow colour pigement	500 Rft	O/r	Rft	Rs.500000/-
	jacketing two nos 12" x 9" x 2" both		1000		,
	side tapered including the cost of				
	jointing fixing etc complete as per				
	direction by the Engineer incahre etc		· ·		
	complete.				
-12	D/F L II	<u></u>			
12	, and a seek masonly colour	2000 Cft	O/r	Cft	Rs.760000/-
	pigmer t as per direction by the		380		
	Engine r incahre etc complete.				
13	Cutting of hallow block as per	300 Nos	0/-	F	D- 34000'
	direction by the Engineer incahre etc	200 1402	O/r 80.00	Each	Rs.24000/-
	complete.		80.00		
	'				
14	Repainting on gate with deco paint		O/r		
	with spray machine in any shade and		0,1		
	any height in size 20′ x 10′ feet				
	including scraping filling of old paint				
	including the cost of hardener size as				
	under :				
	b) 20' x 10' feet	04 Nos	70000	Each	Rs.280000/-
	,			Each	·
	c) 29' x 10' feet	04 Nos	100000		Rs.400000/-
15	Supply of cronocarpus trees in size 4'	3600 N			
13	to 6' feet height as per approve dby	3600 Nos	O/r	Each	Rs.540000/-
	the officer incahrge		150		
ŀ	the officer meaninge	·			
16	P/F RCC guarder size 9" x 4" x 11"-0"	110 Rft	0/-	D.C.	
[	pre cast at as per direction and	110 KIL	0/r	Rft	Rs.22000/-
ļ	approved by the Engineer inc ahre etc		200		
	complete.	:		-	
İ	·				
	·			Ì	
		į			
17	P/F yellow hard stone tiles in size 2' x	20 Sft	O/r	Sft	Rs.4000/-
	5' x 3" as per direction and approved	·	300		
	by the Engineer inc ahre etc				
	complete.				
			1		
	·	į	ļ		
		]	j	Ì	
	•	ŀ		ļ	
		. <u> </u>			

.

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	DED	ARADIAT
17	P/F 1' thick envicrate tiles including		O/r	PER Sft	AMOUNT Rs.24000/-
	the cost of jointing fixing etc complete		150	311	KS.24000/-
	in size 15 ½" x 7 ½" x 1" etc complete	1	150		•
	as per direction by the Engineer inc				
	ahre etc complete.				
Tota	l amount (approximately)	Rs.50,00,029/-	(5.00 Millio	on)	
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-			··-	
Α	:				
	(Item pased of schedule rates works)(Civ % Above/Below/at par the O		Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.497042% Above/Below/at par the O		Rs.	•	
	Grand Total amount ( A+B )		Rs.	·	
				<del>_</del>	······································
Rs	Rupees	<u> </u>			
	(in figure)	(in words)			
For th	e complete job for all schedule of rates/	approved rates/o	offer rates		
	have at ached a pay order bearing #			ed	
	fromamounting to F				
!	(Name of bank)				
Typed (	mit/20 Days per day Rs.1000/- estimate compared with a checked te & found correct.	Signature of C Address (with rubbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	(40)		statilp)	) Mil	(D)
		Civil) P&H, H),KMC	•		Engineer(Civil) &H)KMC.

Tahir/Jamii purrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT & IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT BAGH-E-IBNE QASIM CLIFTON (P&H)KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 3 /2013-2014</u>

Rs.15.00 Million
Rs.300000/ (2%)
Rs.3000/-
02 / 06 / 2014
03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT & IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT BAGH-E-IBNE QASIM CLIFTON (P&H)KMC.

Tender Issued to M/s			
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	_P.No

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.
	Schedule rates items		<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	
₹.	P/F of flood light aluminum dia cast body IP-65 factory fitted wiring with following components:	100 Jobs	16980	Job	1698000
	a) HPIT 400 Watts.				
	b) Ballast for HPIT 400 Watts				
	c) Igniter for HPIT				
	d) Capacitor for HPiT make Philips				
2	or Equivalent. Etc P/L 35 MM 4 core PVC insulated pvc	3500 ** .		ļ.,	
-	sheeted as required Pak or Equivalent etc complete	2500 Meters	2529	Mtr	6322500
3	P/L 16 MM 4 core PVC insulated pvc	1130 Mtrs	1300	Mtr	1469000
4	sheeted as required Pak or Equivalent etc				
44	P/F 400 watts HPIT lamp at the height of 50' fee: with the help of hydraulic crane and manual labour as per site required	400 Jobs	2380	Job	952000
	and instruction by the Engineer incahrge etc complete				
5	P/F chock etc.	300 Jobs	4375	1-1-	4242500
		300 1005	43/5	Job	1312500
6	P/L man or sub main pvc insulated and	1500 Meters	118	Mtr	177000
i	pvc sheeted 2/7/.029 (2.5 mm) etc complete				
		Total S	 .R.	Rs.	11931000/-
7`	P/F motor suitable for non clogging	04 Jobs	280000	Job	1120000
	vertical pump set 20 HP siemenes electric motor 2800 RPM 440 volts 3 phase				
	complete with all necessary accessories				
	with the help of hydraulic crane and				
	manual labour as required Siemens /				
_	equivalent etc complete				
8	P/F wall mounted panel board size 3' x 2 2/1' x 8" with locaking arrangement of the following components:	06 jobs	50000	Job	300000
	a) 1-60 AMP TP MCCB Terasaki				
ı	b) 3 magnetic contractor for 20 HP				
	Siemens electric motor				
	c) 1-EVR best quality				
	d) 1-ECOR best quality				
Ī	e) I-bush bar1-netural bar				
	f) 3-phase indication lamps			-	
	g) 2-push butons				
	h) :L-volts meter			ĺ	
	i) :I-amper meter			-	

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
9	Making excavation for trenches in hard or soft soil after laying cable refilling the excavated material complete as required	65000 Cft	7.00	Rft	455000
10	Painting of 50' feet long octagonal shape and canopy with the help of loader and manual labour including the cost of chipping and scrapping cost of red oxide and two cots of ebst quality enemaled paint complete in all respect as per instruction by the E/I etc complete	31 Jobs	8000	Job	248000
11	P/M/F panel board 3' x 3' x8" with locaking arrangement consisting of the following components:  a) 1-200 AMP TP MCCB Terasaki b) 60 amp tp mccb Terasaki c) 1-bush bar d) 1-netrual bar e) 3-phase indication lamps	07 Jobs	33400	Job	233800
12	Dismartling and repairing of non clogging vertica water pump set KSB size 8' x 6" from pump stole with the help of hydraulic crane 5 tons first of all dismartling the motor 20 HP from vertica pump with the help of hydraulic crane and then dismantling the vertical pump KSB including the cost of making bushes and shaft and required size SKF/NTN and after the repairing the vertica pump refixing the pump set on stole ir pit and 20 HP motor on vertical pump with the help of hydraulic crane and manual labour cartage from the site to workshop and back within 30 KM limit etc complete in all respect	06 Jobs	110000	Job	660000
13	P/F connection clamp 125 mm x 38 mm best quality in GI etc	30 Jobs	350	Each	10500
14	P/F cor nection clamps 160 mm x 38 mm  Gl etc	30 Jobs	400	Job	12000
15	P/F upvc pipe best quality 1 ½" dia 3' long one sid a threaded etc	60 Jobs	132	Job	7920
16	p/f upv BEND 1 ½" DIA best quality	60 Jobs	80	Job	4800
17	P/F UP\'C solution etc	04 Kgs	800	Kg	3200

,

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
18	P/F making situ around water hydrant 1' x 1' x 2" with ratio 1:2:4 including the cost of roding and curing etc complete	41 Jobs	280	Job	11480
	Total amount schedule rates items Total c pen rates			Rs.119310 Rs.30667	•
	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (APPROXIM	MATELY)	Rs.1,49,97,	700/- say	(15.00 Million)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A	(Item_tased of schedule rates_works)(M&E) Rs % Above/Below/at par the O/R	11931000/-	Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R M&E works)Rs.3066700/		Rs.		
	Grand Total amount ( A+B )	<u>.</u>	Rs.	<del></del>	

Rs	Rupees	
(in figure)		(in words)
For the complete jol	o for all schedule of rates/a	approved rates/offer rates
I/We have at ached	a pay order bearing #	dated
Issued from	amounting to R	s as 2% Earnest money of bid amount
(Name	of bank)	·
Time limit	Days	
Penalty per day Rs.1000,	/-	Signature of Contractor
Typed estimate compare Estimate & four d correc		Address
		(with rubber stamp)

Asstt. Executive Engineer(M&E) (P&H),KMC.

Executive Engineer(M&E)
(P&H)KMC.

Tahir Jam Lourrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



## STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

## (Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Beldw)

## (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF TILES PATHWAYS AT SEA SIDE	
BEACH PARK CLIFTON KMC	

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 4 /2013-2014

Rs.10.47 Million
Rs.2,09,400/~ (2%)
Rs.3000/-
02 / 06 / 2014
03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF TILES PATHWAYS AT SEA SIDE BEACH PARK CLIFTON KMC

 $\mathcal{A}_{\bullet}$ 

Tender Issuec to M/s	·			
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	P.No.	

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling cement concrete works in any description including the cost of disposal of rubbish upto one chain etc complete	4950 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	164711
2	P/L 1:2;4 cement concrete cast in situ including the cost of form works its removal compacting curing etc complete	3200 Cft	3275.50	%Cft	104816
3	P/L National tiles as under	· · ·	_		<u></u> .
	a) F/L floor of %" thick coloured glazed tiles in size 5 %" x 10 %"  Mational tiles as per approved in foor AND Dado & skirting laid over 1" thick cement sand motor base 1:2 including the cost of jointing fixing and washing the tiles with white cement slurry of matching colour and curing etc complete.	37000 Sft	30509.77	Sft	11288615
4	P/L 1:4:8 cement concrete foundation basement trenches including the cost of compacting curing etc complete	489.33 cft	11288.7 5	%Cft	55239
5	P/f en/ icrate pre cast kerb stone plain grey as per approved the quality in size 4"+6" x 12" x 18" / 2 including the cost of excavation of base of cement concrete upto 2" thick etc complete	505 Rft	297.01	Rft	149990
6	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including the cost of loading and unloading etc complete	75000 Cft	881.91	%Cft	661432

	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	DATE	1 55-1	
7	Supply of seasonal plants as per approved quality and approved by the officer incharge etc complete (with 12" pots)	7662 Nos	O/r 70.00	PER Each	<b>AMOUNT</b> 536340
Tota	l amount (approximately)	Rs.1,04,76,182/	/- (10.47 M	lillion)	
	I/V/e hereby quoted as following :-		<del></del>		<del></del>
Ą	(Item based of schedule rates works )(Civi	l) Rs.9939842/- R	Rs.		
В	(Ite n based of O/R Civil works)Rs.536340/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
	Grand Total amount ( A+B )		Rs.		<u> </u>
For the	(infgure) Rupees ( complete job for all schedule of rates/apave attached a pay order bearing #	in words) Oproved rates/of	fer rates		
Issued f	Ton		date	d	
	(Name of bank)	as	s 2% Earne:	st money (	of bid amoun
Penalty pe	t <u>120</u> Days er day Rs.1000/- imate compared with a checked & found correct.	Signature of Cor Address	ntractor	<del></del>	
typea esti Estimate 6		(with rubber star	mp)		

A.E.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC

Executive Engineer(Civil)
(P&H)KMC.

Tahir Jamil Burrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



#### **STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS**

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

### (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF FOUNTAIN AT GULSHAN-E-JINNAH (POLOGROUND) KMC.						
Tender Reference Sr. No.:	DG/P&H/KMC/ 5 /2013-2014					

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.50.00 Million
Bid Security	Rs.10,00,000/- (2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

NAI	ME OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF FOUNTAIN K.M.C.	N AT GULSHA	I) HAMMIL-3-N	POLOG	ROUND)
Tende	er Issued to M/s				
Tend <b>é</b>	er cost pay order # Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	P.No		
5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Providing and fixing of sand stone work for Monumental fountain as per attached detail drawing design and as per direction by the Engineer incahrge and as per approved by the	Complete Job	17165810	Job	17165810
2	Director General (P&H Department, KMC.  Supply ard Installation of electrical works/ accessorie; as per attached detail drawing and design as per direction by the Engineer incahrge and as per approved by the Director General (P&H)Department, KMC	Complete Job	5227685	Job	5227685 4642560
3	Supply and installation of plumbing works/ accessories as per attached detail drawing and design as per direction by the Engineer incahrge and as per approved by the Director General (P&H) Department, KMC	Complete Job	4642560		
4	Construct on of all civil works as per attached detail drawing and design as per direction by the Engineer incahrge and as per approved by the Director Ceneral (P&H) Department, KMC	Complete Job	16025250	Job	16025250
5	P/F glaze: tieels floor dado and skirting as per attached detail drawing and design as per direction by the Engineer incahrge and as per approved by the Director General (P&H Department, KMC	Complete job	6750000	Job	6750000
Add	l amount 2% continger cies d total amount (approx.)	Rs.4,98,11,805/ Rs.996226/- Rs.5,08,07,531/	- Say 50.00 Million	n	
	I/We hereby quoted as following:-	works ) Rs.50.00 Milli	ion Rs.		
				. <del></del>	
Rs	(in figure)	(in words)			
For I/W	the comp ete job for all schedule of rates/a le have attached a pay order bearing # amounting to Rs	pproved rates	offer rates	ed	nev of hid amou
Issu	ned fromamounting to Rs (Name of bank)	·	as 2% carri	est 1110	ney or bla amoun
Pen Typ	e limit Days alty per day Rs.1000/- ed estimate compared with a checked mate & found correct.	Signature of Address	or stamp)		
		<u></u>	-		Multi-
•		Civil) P&H, i),KMC		EX6 <b>c</b> n.	tive Engineer(Civil) (P&H)KMC.
		Maril	/.		
	• •	r Jamil Durrani ector General	\		

(P&H),K.M.C.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING GRILL FENCING AT GOVERNOR HOUSE
AWAN-E-SADDAR ROAD KARACHI

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 6 /2013-2014

,800/- (2%)
D/-
06 / 2014
06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING GRILL FENCING AT GOVERNOR HOUSE AWAN-E-SADDAR ROAD KARACHI

Tender Issued to M/s					
Tender cost pay order #	_ Rs.3000/- dated	_Sr.No	_P.No		

#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
.	Dismantling cement concrete work in	4725 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	Rs.157224/-
	any description including the cost of				
	disposal of rubbish upto one chain etc		1		
	complete				
2	Excavation for foundation basement	11025 Cft	2722.50	%0Cft	Rs.300155/-
_	trenches in all kinds of soil excluding the		i		
	cost of back filling etc complete				
3	Providing and laying 1:4:8 cement	2700Cft	9416.28	%Cft	Rs.254240/-
	concrete foundation basement trenches				
	including compacting curing etc complete				<u>-</u>
4	Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement	5400 Cft	14429.25	%Cft	Rs.779180/-
	concrete cast in situ including the cost of			i i	
	form works its removal compacting				
	curing Etc complete				
5	Providing and laying R.C.C. 1:2:4 work	8100 Cft	337.00	Cft	Rs.2729700
	including all labour and material. This				
	rate also all kinds of form moulds lifting				
	shutter ng curing rendering and finishing				
	exposed surface etc complete.	200.0			D- 144E401/
6	P/L M S. Reinforcements Bar including	289 Cwt	5001.70	Cwt	Rs.1445491/-
	the cost of cutting bending binding and				
	binding wire etc complete			}	
	The state of the s	15960 Kgs	250.00	Kg Kg	Rs.3990000/-
7	P/F irc n grill fencing with flate iron section and squre bars including the cot	13300 Kg3	250.00	'`6	N3.33300007
	of jointing fixing and welding with			.	
	required section etc complete				
	Tequired Section etc complete				
8	½" incl thick cement plaster with 1:4	3600 Sft	2283.93	%Sft	Rs.82221/-
٥	cement sand mortar including the cost of				
	making edge corner etc complete.			1	
	making coge connected to		ļ		
9	Providing and fixing yellow stone	12600 Sft	240.00	Sft	Rs.3024000/-
.7	benches in hard stone without seat		ļ		
	back as per approved design and				Į i
	shape with two footed fixing in		Į		
			Ì		
	position including the cost of all kinds			 	
	of loading and unloading and lifting				
	including the cost of chemical			į į	: 
	polishing etc complete size 6'-0" x 2'-		l İ		
	0" x 0'-4" thick slab both side			ļ	
	rounded and foots size 2 nos, 1'-6"				
	dia, 1-3" height etc as per approved	1			1
	by the Officer incahrge etc complete.		Ì		
	,				
10	Base plate size 21" x 21" x 2"	120 Nos	3700	Each	444000
	1		Į.		: 
			1		

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT	
11	Round ball 13" x 16"	120 Nos	4650	Each	Rs.558000	
			<u></u>			
12	Providing and fixing silver casting					
	pieces as under :					
	a) ∃ali fencing 24″ x 5″	3360 Rft	1000	Rft	3360000	
	b) 3ig arrow	240 Nos	1500	Each	360000	
	c) Small arrow	360 Nos	1200	Each	432000	
	d) <sup>2</sup> /F shield plate	623 Nos	5000	Each	3115000	
13	Painting on iron work with ready	8400 Sft	1645.27	%Sft	138203	
	mixed paint at any height in any floor					
	two coats etc complete			L		
Tota	l amount (approximately)	Rs.1,99,92,131	/- (19.99 Mi	llion)		
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-	<u></u>		<del>-</del> · · ·		
A	<u> </u>					
(Item based of schedule rates works )(Civil) Rs.4598569/ % Above/Below/at par the O/R			Rs.			
В			Rs.			
(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.1528300			N5.			
<del></del>	Grand Total amount ( A+B )		Rs.	<del></del>	·	
· <del></del>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
₹s	Rupees					
·	(in figur ÷)	(in words)		_		
or t	ne complete job for all schedule of rates/	approved rates/	offer rates			
/We	have attached a pay order bearing #	<del>.</del>	dat	ed		
ssue	d fromamounting to F	Rs	as 2% Earr	est mon	ey of bid amour	
	(Name of bank)			•		
Time l	imit/80 Days					
Penalt	y per day Rs.1000/-	-	Contractor _			
Typed	estimate compared with a checked	Address				

(P&H),KMC.

Estimate & found correct.

A.E.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC

(with rubber stamp)

Executive Engineer(Civil) (P&H)KMC.

Tahir Jami Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

#### (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ENTRANCE GATE AT GOVERNOR HOUSE KARACHI

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 7 /2013-2014

Rs.17.00 Million
Rs.3,40,000/- (2%)
Rs.3000/-
02 / 06 / 2014
03 / 06 / 2014

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ENTRANCE GATE AT GOVERNOR HOUSE KARACHI						
Tender Issued to M/s	· ·					
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	P.No			

S.#	DI:SCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1.	Excavation for foundation basement trenches in all kinds of soil excluding the cost of back filling etc complete	18000 Cft	2722.50	% <b>0</b> Cft	4901
2	Providing and laying 1:4:8 cement concrete foundation basement trenches including compacting curing etc complete	338Cft	9416.28	%Cft	381665
3	Providing and laying R.C.C. 1:2:4 work including all labour and material. This rate also all kinds of form moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing exposed surface etc complete.	1800 Cft	337.00	Cft	606600
4	providing, manufacturing and fixing round moulded plate for foot and top 24" dia and 6" thick with yellow hard stone in hard stone with the help of lath machine including the cost of making 6" dia hole and making edge 2" thick in 13" dia for true alignment and 2" dia making gola surrounding of foots on top and bottom of foot including the cost of loading and unloading, erection in position with the help of heavy crane including the cost of fixing with mixing in colour for matching in marble jelly filling in pours with powder chemical and rubbing & making smooth surface etc complete.	08 Nos.	1000	Each	80000
5	Providing, manufacturing and fixing round columns 16" dia with yellow stone in hard stone with the help of lath machine including the cost of making 6" dia hole and making edge 2" thick in 13" dia for true alignment including the cost of loading and unloading, erection in position with the help of heavy crane including the cost of fixing with mixing in colour for matching in marble jelly filling in pours with powder chemical and rubbing and making smooth surface etc complete including the cost of MS bar and C.C. works in 6" inch dia hole etc completed as per direction by the Engineer incharge etc	53 cft	5500	Rft	291.500

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
6	Providing Manufacturing & fixing 9" x 6"	08 Nos	20000	Each	160000
	x 24" Yellow stone cansol with work of				
	hand made carvin moulding /including				
	the cost of loading and unloading				
	erection in position with the help of				
	scaffolding including he cot of fixing with				
7	marble Jeli as per drawing etc complete Providing Manufacturing & fixing 3" thick	1295 sft	8000	Sft	10360000
( )	Yellow stone slab with work of hand	12,55310	3000	311	10300000
	made moulding /including the cost of				
	loading and unloading erection in				
	position with the help of scaffolding		ļ		
	including he cot of fixing with marble		of changes of the state of the		
	Jelli as per drawing etc complete			ļ	
8	Providing Manufacturing & fixing 16" x	08 Nos	35000	Each	280000
	24" x 4" Yellow stone plate with work of flower carvin like vaz hand made carvin			Ì	
	moulding /including the cost of loading				
	and unloading erection in position with				
	the help of scaffolding including he cot of				
	fixing with marble Jelli as per drawing				
	etc complete			<u> </u>	
9	Providing Manufacturing & fixing 15" x	94 Nos	2250	Each	211500
	80" x 3" fency border with work of hand				
	made carvin moulding including the cost				
	of loading and unloading erection in				
	position with the help of scaffolding including he cot of fixing with marble				
	Jelli as per drawing etc complete				
10	Providing Manufacturing & fixing 12" x 3"	95 Nos	2250	Each	2144925
	Yellow stone strip border with work of			! {	
	hand made carvin moulding /including				
	the cost of loading and unloading				: 
	erection in position with the help of				
	scaffold ng including he cot of fixing with				
	marble Jelli as per drawing etc		}		
4.1	complete  Providir g Manufacturing & fixing 12" x 3"	95 Nos	2500	Each	238325
11	Yellow stone cornes border with work of	33 (403	2500	Laci	230323
	hand made carvin moulding /including				
	the cost of loading and unloading				
	erection in position with the help of				İ
	scaffolding including he cot of fixing with				
	marble Jelli as per drawing etc				:
	complete	4.5 5.5	4000		445000
12	Providing Manufacturing & fixing 6" x 3"	115 Rft	1000	Each	115000
	Yellow stone door beeding with work of				
	hand made carvin moulding /including the cost of loading and unloading		]	1	
	erection in position with the help of				
1	scaffolding including he cot of fixing with		ļ		
	marble Jelli as per drawing etc			}	
	complete				
13	Providing Manufacturing & fixing 24" x	08 Nos	15000	Each	120000
1	24" x 4" Yellow stone pedestal with				
	work of hand made carvin moulding				
	/including the cost of loading and unloading erection in position with the	1			ļ
	help o scaffolding including he cot of				1
	fixing with marble Jelli as per drawing	ļ			
	etc complete	1		i	
14	P/F milled steel iron gate with aluminum	300 Sft	1700	Sft	510000
	silver casting pieces as per approved	1			
	design and drawing as per approved by			ļ	
L	the officer incharge etc complete.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Ì

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
15	Providing and laying Milled steel bars for reinforcement including the cost of cutting tending binding and binding wire using tar bar etc complete	80 Cwt	5001.70	Cwt	400136
16	painting on iron works three coats with ready mixed paint of approved make and shade at any height in any floor etc complete	300 Sft	1645.27	%Sft	4936
	Grand total amount (approx.)	Rs.1,69,97,541	/- (17.00 Mill	ion)	.l , <u></u>
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-	J	Proposition and the second		
A	(Item based of schedule rates works )(Civ % Above/Below/at par the O/	•	Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.1615379 % Above/Below/at par the O/	•	Rs.		
	Grand Total amount ( A+B )		Rs.		·
s. <u></u> _	Rupees(in figure)	(in words)			
	ne complete job for all schedule of rates/			a.l	
	have attached a pay order bearing #				
sue	d fromamounting to R	SS	_as 2% Earne	st mone	ey of bid amount
enalty yped	mit				<del></del>
	Co	- (with fubber	sump)	Nu	<u>D</u>
	-	Civil) P&H, I),KMC			Engineer(Civil) &H)KMC.

Tahir Jamii Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

### (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: DEVELOPMENT OF LAWNS, IMPROVEMENT OF GRILL FENCING & CONSTRUCTION OF CANOPIES AND GATES AT BURN\$ GARDEN KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.:	DG/P&H/KMC/ 8 /2013-2014	1
1		

Rs.19.95 Million
Rs.3,99,000/- (2%)
Rs.3000/-
02 / 06 / 2014
03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: DEVELOPMENT OF LAWNS, IMPROVEMENT OF GRILL FENCING AND CONSTRUCTION OF CANOPIES AND GATES AT BURNS GARDEN KMC

Tender Issued to M/s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	P.No	·

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
L	p/f sand sgtone canopy 20' feet dia including the cost of all cc, rcc and necessary iron work dom of canopy with	03 Nos	800000	Each	2400000
	cast iron fiber coated as per approved drawing and design etc complete in all respect as per direction by the D.G.(P&H),KMC.				
2	P/F moveable gate with 10" dia pipe ¼" thick 20'-0" wide 10'-0" height including the charges of sheesham wood and MS bar 5/8" dia shaft 5" dia and RCC work etc complete	02 Nos	800000	Each	1600000
3	Construction of entrance gate both side entrance burji 48" dia and 16" height pillars both side and bottom box with RCC covered with stone tiles and gola and top box covered with stone tiles and top dom both side including the cost of RCC work etc complete	02 Nos	700000	Each	1400000
4	Excavation for foundation basement trenches in all kinds of soil excluding the cost of back filling etc complete.	1664 Cft	2722.50	%0Cft	4530
5	P/L 1:4:8 cement concrete foundation basement trenches including compacting curing etc.complete	272 Cft	4319.70	%Cft	11749
6	P/L RCC 1:2:4 work including all labour and material this rate also all kinds of form moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing exposed surface etc complete	400 Cft	337.00	Cft	134800
7	P/L Milled steel bars for reinforcement including the cost of cutting bending binding and binding wire using tar bar etc complete.	17.85 Cwt	5001.70	Cwt	89280
8	Repainting on iron works three coats with ready mixed paint of approved make and shade at any height in any floor etc complete.	10400 Sft	1645.27	%Sft	171108
9	Dismantling cement concrete works in any description etc complete	1000 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	33275
10	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including loading and unloading etc. complete	5000 Cft	881.91	%Cft	44096
11	Leveling and dressing the ground including the cutting and filling upto 6" thick etc complete	113000 Sft	181.50	%Sft	205095
12	Grassing fine by dribbling grass roots 3" apart including watering weeding till such time the grass fit for moving etc complete	170000 Sft	6.00	Sft	1020000

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	KAIE	PEK	INUUNI
13	Truffing lawn excluding the cost of turf etc complete	170000 Sft	272.25 S.R.	%Sft	462825
14	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of Sweet earth approved garden soil from outside sources including all leads and lifts i/c cost of spreading in required slopes e.c complete	150000 Cft	32.00	cft	4800000
15	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete.	50000 Cft	30.00	Cft	1500000
16	P/L 1:2:4 cement concrete cast in situ including the cost of forms works its removal compacting curing etc complete	800 Cft	14429	%Cft	115434
17	P/L 1:3 6 cement concrete solid block masonary 4" to 6" thick using graded screened bajri ¾" and down guage set in lime cement morter 1:1:6 i/c scaffolding, taking out joints and curing etc. complete in ground floor superstructure etc complete.	600 Cft	14621.14	%Cft	87729
18	½" inch thick cement plaster with 1:4 cement sand mortar including the cost of making edge corner etc complete	1200 Cft	2283.93	%\$ft	27407
19	Colour create plaster 3/8" thick as per approved design and colour with white cement and fine sand required shade including the cost of making edge corner etc complete	1200 Cft	6319.50 S.R	%Sft	75834
20	Supply of cronocarups trees in sized 4' to 6' feet height as per approved by the O/I etc	1000 Nos	150	Each	150000
21	Supply of shrub plants as per approved by the O/I etc	8272 Nos	200	Each	1654400
22	Supply of seasonal plants as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete (with 12" pots)	500 Nos	70.00	Each	350000
23	P/F physical appliance unit with fiber glass and wooden frame structure including the cost of fixing as per approved design and drawing and as per approved by the competent authority by DG (P&H)KMC.	01 Unit	985000 O/r	Each	985000
24	P/F swing bridge as per approved by the officer ncahrge etc complete	02 Nos	100000	Each	200000
25	P/F sell saw as per approved by the officer ncahrge	02 Nos	50000	Each	100000
26	P/F cast iron wooden benches with pan wood trattens 6'-0" x 0-2 x 0-1" benches size 6'-0" vertical with three footed of cast iron spiral total weight of foot 65 kgs including the cost of nuts bolts painting with ready mixed paint of approved make and shade as per approve by the Director General (P&H) KMC.	20 Nos	17500 O/r	Each	350000
27	P/F Envicrate Pre Cat Kerb Stone Plain Grey As Per Approved The Quality in Size 4"+6" /2 X12" X 18" Inch including The Cost Of Excavation Of Base Of Cemment Concrete Upto 2" Thick Etc Complete	2000 Rft	297.01	Rft	594020

<b>⊅</b> •#	LESCRIPTION OF WURKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER !	AMOUNT
28	Providing and Fixing Paving Blocks (pavers) of Envicrete make of any type of desired color or shade (60 mm tick approx) over 2 inch thick screened sand, fixing paving block in desired pattern / design filling the joint with fine sand, compacting etc complete including making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the Engineer	10000 Sft	223.97 SR	<b>PER</b> Sft	2239700
	Incharge and manufacturer specification.  etc complete				
	Grand total amount (approx.)		Pc 100460	205/ /10	OF Nailt:
	I/We hereby quoted as following:-		NS.199465	306/- (19.	95 Million)
A	(Item based of schedule rates works)(Civil		Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.1650940	•	Rs.	<u> </u>	
	Grand Total amount ( A+B )		Rs.		
is		(in words)	- £6		
	have attached a pay order bearing #			ed he	
	d fromamounting to Rs				
	(Name of bank)	· <del></del>	_03 £70 £0111	est mone	y or blu amoun
Penalt Typed	imit 80 Days y per day Rs. 1000/- estimate compared with a checked ite & found correct.	Signature of Address (with rubber	Contractor stamp)		

Deputy Direct or (P&H),KMC.

A.E.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC Executive Engineer(Civil) (P&H)KMC.

Tahir Jamii Durrani Director Gerjeral (P&H),K.M.C.



### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

## (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF PATH WAYS AT BURNS GARDEN KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 9 /2013-2014</u>

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.19.97 Million	
Bid Security	Rs.3,99,400/- (2%)	
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-	
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014	
Ten Jer submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014	

-	NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF PATHWAYS AT BURNS GARDEN, KMC.
	Tender Issued to M/s,

Tender cost pay order # Rs.3000/- dated Sr.NoP.No	
---	--

į :

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs
1.	Excavation for foundation basement trenches in all kinds of soil excluding the cost of back filling etc complete	3000 Cft	2722.50	%0Cft	8168
2	P/L Dry stone rammed bide stone ballast  1 %" 10 2" gauge etc complete with compacting as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete	1500 Cft	3327.50	%CFt	49913
3	Providing and laying 15 cm thick layer of grular sub base course using hub gravel with sand and silt from 9 to 60 mm laid inlayers including compaction upto 98% of max. dry density determine by AASHT() (T=180 methods) as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete	29035	4381.76	%Cft	1272244
4	Providing and laying envicrate or equivalents pavers as per approved design including the cost of preparation of base with fine sand upto 4" thick including the jointing fixing in coloured pigments etc complete	56034 sft	223.97	Bft	12549935
5	Providing and fixing Envicrate pre cast kerb stone plain grey as per approved the quality in size 4"+6"/ 2 x12"x18" inchincluding the. The cost of excavation of base of cement concrete upto 2" thick etc complete	6000 Rft	297.01	Rft	1782060
6	Supplying and filling earth from approved garden soil approved out side sources including all leads and lifts including loading and unloading etc complete	150000 cft	O/r 12.00	Cft	1800000
7	P/F pre cast dust bin fiber glass dust bins stainless steel pipe as per approved by the officer incarge etc complete.	50 nos	O/r 12000	Each	600000
8	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including loading and unloading etc complete	148042 cft	881.91	%Cft	1305597
9	Dismantling cement concrete work in any description including the cost of disposal of rubbish upto one chain etc complete	5000 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	166375
10	Providing and fixing Envicrate pre cast kerb stone plain grey as per approved the quality in size 4"+6"/ 2 x12"x18" inchincludin, the. The cost of excavation of base of cement concrete upto 2" thick etc complete	100 Nos	17500 o/r	Each	1750000

نہ					
3.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RAIL	PEK	AMOUNT(Rs.)
11	Supplying, stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer		O/r 32.00	Cft	1152000
12	incharge etc complete		ļ		
12	Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side sources including all leads and lifts neluding the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete	24000 Cft	O/r 28.00	Cft	720000
	Grand total amount (approx.)	Rs.19979734/-	(19.97 Millio	on)	
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-	<u> </u>			
A	(Item based of schedule rates works)(Civ % Above/Below/at par the O/	il) Rs.12696233/- 'R	Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.7283501 % Above/Below/at par the O/		Rs.		
	Grand Total amount (A+B)		Rs.	<del>-</del>	
	RupeesRupeese complete job for all schedule of rates/a				· · ·
	nave attached a pay order bearing #		date	d	
ssu <b>ea</b>	fromamounting to Rs (Name of bank)	5	as 2% Earnes	st money	of bid amount
enalty yped e	nit	Signature of ( Address (with rubber:			<del></del> _
	ty Director A.E.E. (Ci	2	, ,	Nuk	ingineer(Civil)
(P&F	(P&H)				H)KMC.

Tahir Jamil Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

# NAME OF WORK: ARRANGEMENT OF LIGHTING TOWER AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT BURNS GARDEN KMC

Tender F.eference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 10 /2013-2014</u>

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.5.00 Million
Bid Security	Rs.100000/ (2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Las: Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Ter der submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: ARRANGEMENT OF LIGHTING TOWER AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT BURNS GARDEN KMC

Tender issued to M/s	·		
Tender cost pay order #	_ Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	_P.No

<b>S.#</b>	L'ESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
	Schedule rates items			<u> </u>	
1	P/F of MS octagonal pole as per following specification to be fixed on pre cast foundation with help of	04 Jobs	166708	Job	666832
	hydraulics crane and manual labour				
	50' feet long with dia of pole at the				
	top 6" and bottom 24" wall thickness				
	6 mm base plate 8" x 38" x 1"				
	stiffeners 12" by 6" by 1 ½" eight				
	numb∈rs, holes 8 nos making window				
	in the pole required size with "L" key				
	provision			}	
	Two coats red oxide as rust				
	prevertive two coats oil paint as per				
	site requirement and instruction of				
	engineer incahrge etc complete			<u> </u>	
2	P/F of flood lights 400 watts HPT	78 Jobs	16980	Job	1324440
	having IP65 classifiction with 400				
	watts lamp choke capacitor, ignitor				
	and internal wiring, complete in all			}	
	respect height upo to 50' with help of				
	hydracuilc crane and manual labour				
	as per site requirement and				
	instruction of engineer incahrge etc complete				
3	P/L Main or sub main PVC insulated and pvc sheeted with four core copper conductor 600 / 1000 volts size 35 mm etc complete	270 Mtrs	2529	Mtr	682830
4	Same as item No.3 but 16 mm2	325 Mtrs	1300	Mtr	422500
5	P/L main or sub main pvc insulated and pvc sheeted with single core copper conductor 300 / 500 volts size 2 x 7/.029 (2.5 mm)	360 Mtrs	118	Mtr	42480
6	P/L polythine pipe 90 mm dia as	650 Mtrs	584	Mtr	379600
	connection clamp size 90 x 8 mm			Ì	
	bend, socket union etc including the				
	cost of nipple 1.5" x 1.5" dia GI pipe	_			
	1.5" dia long GI bend 1.5" dia 1.5" dia				
	and dead plug 1.5" dia etc complete		}		
	SDR-17 (PN-10) Dadex /				
	equivalent			_[	

8 PM/Me real mounted panel board for 10  JP Siene real selectric motor consisting of the folk wing components size 2 ½" x 2 ½" x 8" vith locaking arrangement:  a) 00 AVPTP MCCB b)	S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
the following components size 2 ½" x 2 ½" x 8" vith locaking arrangement:  a) CO AMP IP MCB b) :-Magnatic contractors c) :-push butters d) :-indicators large  9	8	P/M/F v/all mounted panel board for 10	02 Jobs	24000	Job	48000
36" x 8" vith locaking arrangement :						
a) DD AMP TP MCCB b) Magnatic contractors c) c) spush buttors d) **Indication lamps d) *		_ ,				
b)Magnetic contractors c)Drush buttons d)		72 X 6 WIDT IOCAKING ATTAINGEMENT.				
d) :-south buttons d) :-indication lamps Construction of RCC foundation including all mate ials scafe folding steel shuttering flars fixed and others necessary arrangement etc as per following specification and standard approved by the Engineer Incharge etc complete as under :  a) E-convition of foundation pit in all kinds of self rockets four dimension of iff x x' x 10' feet and within 3 dahns hilling charges of di-watering pump with labour etc. b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio limer then 11:36 for the dimension of 3.5" x 3.5" x 6" including the or mapacing curing etc complete. c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio limer then 11:36 for the dimension of 3.2" x 3.2" 5 min where the material stuff in the following comparing :		а) .00 АМР ТР МССВ				
9 Construction of RCC foundation including all mate lais scale folding steel shuttering flars fixed and others necessary arrangement etc as per following specific tion and standard approved by the Engineer incharge etc complete as under:  a) Exemption of foundation oit in all kines of sell rock etc floor dimension of 4" x4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains himing charges of di-watering pump with labour etc.  b) I Laner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 1:35 for the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of dimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x3" x6" including the crimages of the drimension of 3" x4" x8" x6" x6" x6" x6" x6" x6" x6" x6" x6" x6						
all mate ials scafe folding steel shuttering flars fixed and others necessary arrangement etc as per following specifics tion and standard approved by the Engineer Incharge etc complete as under:  a) Ecavation of foundation pit in all kinds or self-received for dimension of 4" x4" x10" feet and within 3 obtains bring charges or di-watering pump with labour etc.  b) Learer concreting in the exavaved pit with ratio limit then 13.5 for the dimension of 3.5" x3.5" x 6" including the competes, complete with ratio limit then 13.5 for the dimension of 3.5" x3.5" x 6" including the compete complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the exavated pit with ratio brinner then 11.53 areving cube civing etc (compide) floring a nos RCC ring 42" dia "feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having climension of 32" x3.2" 5 mm thick occapinal / round shape with the Incharging town yield a comparable with the Incharging town yield a comparable with the Incharging town yield a comparable with a length of 10" feet  9 rox M5 round bet x" of also be wielded fing bolts with angle iron support inside 2" x2" x x3" 4" not shading 2x nos of nats 1.5" and 2x Rox of washer complete a required.  e) Buck filling the excavated material stuff in the pit etc. complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagional shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of food light 400 watts comprising with the following:  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12" feet dia octagional shape each side 5" feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" feet for get the each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" (" feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" feet 6" with top pite 8" dia 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1" feet 6" with top pite 8" dia 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1" feet 6" with top pite 8" dia 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1" feet 6" with top pite 8" dia 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1" feet 6" with top pite 8" dia 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1" feet 6" with top pite 8" dia 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1" feet 6" for mit pit		1 1 1				
all mate ials scafe folding steel shuttering flars if seed and others necessary arrangement etc as per following specification and standard approved by the Engineer incharge etc complete as under:  a) Exervation of foundation pt in all kinds of sell rock set four dimension of 4" x 4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains hinge charges of de-watering pumy with labour etc.  b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio linear then 11.56 for the dimension of 3.5" x 3" x 6" incuding the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio linear then 11.55 having cube curing etc. (iv providing fluing a nos RCC in g 2" dis 2" feet lings.  d) P.F. foundation cage mode with M5 temphace having dimension of 3.2" x 3.2" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following companies :————————————————————————————————————	<u>a</u>		04 tobs	75000	loh	300000
filars faced and others necessary arrangement et as per following specification and standard approved by the Engineer Incharge etc complete as under:  a) E-cavation of foundation pt in all kinds of skill rock etc four dimension of 4" x 4" x 10" fext and within 3 chains hing charges of di-watering pump with labour etc.  b) Licener concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 13:56 for the dimension of 3:5" x 3.5" x 5" including the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio trainer then 13:53 having cube conjugated by the conjugated of the conjugated by the conju	-	_	04 3005	7.3000	100	300000
specification and standard approved by the Engineer Incharge etc complete as under:  a) Beavation of foundation pit in all kinds of skill rock etc four dimension of 4" x 4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains hims phrags of di-watering pump with labour etc.  b) I caner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 13:56 for the dimension of 3:5" x 3:5" x 5" including the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 13:54 for the dimension of 3:5" x 3:5" x 5" including the compacting curing etc with providing fixing 4" one 3CC ring 42" dia 1" feet high.  c) P; 5 foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising + 1		1				
the Engineer Incharge etc complete as under:  a) Ecavation of foundation pit in all kinds of still rock etc four stimension of 4" x 4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains lining charges of divertening pump with labour etc.  b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit with rate liner then 13:6 for the dimension of 3.5" x 3.5" x 6" including the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Cincreting foundation in the excavated pit with rate bit interest in the excavated pit with rate thinner then 13:53 having cube curing etc. (Providing fining 4 nos RCC ring 42" dia 1" feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm tilico octagonal / round shape with the following comprising		arrangement etc as per following				į
under:  a) Ecavation of foundation pit in all kinds of still rock etc four dimension of 4" x 4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains filting charges of divastering pump with abour etc.  b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner than 13.5 for the dimension of 3.5" x 3.5" x 6" including the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Cincreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio liner than 13.53 having cube coring etc.  c) Cincreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner than 13.153 having cube coring etc.  c) Cincreting foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm. thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising 1"						
a) Exavation of foundation pit in all kinds of scil rock etc four dimension of 4' x 4' x 10' fest and within 3 chairs hiring charges of de-watering pump with fabour etc.  b) Léaner concreting in the excavated pit wh tratio liner then 1:3:6 for the dimension of 3' x 3' x 5' x 6' michuding the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit wh tratio thinner then 1:1:5:3 having cube curing etc. I/c providing fising 4 nos RCC fining 42' dis 1' feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32' x 32' s 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:						{ -
scil mock etc four dimension of 4" x 4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains hiring charges of di-watering pump with labour etc. b) I kaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 1:3-6 for the dimension of 3.5" x 3.5" x 5" including the compacting curing etc complete. c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:1:5-3 having cube curing etc. (/c providing libring 4 nos RCC ring 42" dia 1" feet high. d) P,F foundation cage made with MG template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm whick octagenal / round shape with the following comprising:		under :-				
scil mock etc four dimension of 4" x 4" x 10" feet and within 3 chains hiring charges of di-watering pump with labour etc. b) I kaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 1:3-6 for the dimension of 3.5" x 3.5" x 5" including the compacting curing etc complete. c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:1:5-3 having cube curing etc. (/c providing libring 4 nos RCC ring 42" dia 1" feet high. d) P,F foundation cage made with MG template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm whick octagenal / round shape with the following comprising:		a) Excavation of foundation bit in all kinds of				
di-watering pump with labour etc.  b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner then 1:36 for the dimension of 3.5' x 3.5' x 6" including the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with tratio thinner then 1:1:53 having cube curing etc. (/c providing fluing 4 nos RCC ring 42" dis 1" feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:						
b) Isaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio liner than 1:36 for the dimension of 3:5' x 3:5' x 6' including the compacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:1:5' a having cube coring etc. (browding hims 4 has RCC ring 42' dia 1' feet high.  d) P; F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:				]		
with ratio liner then 1:3:6 for the dimension of 35 x 35 x 6 s including the ct mpacting curing etc complete.  c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:1:5:3 having cube curing etc // growting fixing 4 hos RCC ring 42 // dia 1 feet high.  d) P;F foundation cage made with MS template having dimension of 32 x 32 s mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:		de-watering pump with labour etc.				
dimension of 3.5' x 9.7' x 6" including the ct mpacting curing etc complete.  c) Crincreting foundation in the sexavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:1.5' 3 having cube curing etc. (/c providing fixing 4 nos RCC ring 42" dia 1" teet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:		b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit				
cc mpacting curing etc complete.  c) Cincreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:1:5:3 having cube curing etc: 1/e providing fixing 4 nos RCC ring 42" dis 1' feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising						
c) Concreting foundation in the excavated pit with ratio thinner then 1:11:53 having cube curing etc. 1/c providing fixing 4 hos RCC ring 4:2" do 1." feet high.  d) P. F. foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:						
w th ratio thinner than 1:15:3 having cube c. ring et z (F. providing fixing 4 nos RCC ring et z) (F. providing fixing 4 nos RCC ring 42" dia 1' feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with M5 template having dimension of 32" x32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising		compounts carried acc complete.				
curing 42" da 1" feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with MS template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:						
ring 42" dia 1' feet high.  d) P,F foundation cage made with MS template having dimension of 32" x32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:		[				
template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:						
template having dimension of 32" x 32" 5 mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:		d)				
mm thick octagonal / round shape with the following comprising:						
x' dia MS boit with a length of 10' feet 9 ros MS round bar W' dia to be welded long boits with angle iron support inside 2" x 2" x \mathbb{X}" 4 l'os including 24 nos of nuts 11." and 24 Nos of washer complete as required.  e) Buck filling the excaveted material stuff in the pit etc complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of 'lood light 400 watts comprising with the following:-  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with art ir rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
9 ros MS round bar X" dia to be welded long bolts with angle iron support inside 2" x 2" x 8" 4 hos including 24 nos of nuts 1) " and 24 Nos of washer complete as required.  e) Bick filling the excavated material stuff in the pit etc complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of 'lood light 400 watts comprising with the following:  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" c' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats iCl enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
weided long bolts with angle iron support inside 2" x 2" x x"  4 hos including 24 nos of muts 1) " and 24 Nos of washer ccmplete as required.  e) Buck filling the excavated material stuff in the pit etc complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of "lood light 400 watts comprising with the following:-  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
4 Pros including 24 nos of nuts 1) "and 24 Nos of washer complete as required.  e) Buck filling the excavated material stuff in the pit etc complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of flood light 400 watts comprising with the following:—  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/5" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with artir rust paint and two coats iCl enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		welded long bolts with angle iron				
1)" and 24 Nos of washer complete as required.  e) Binck filling the excavated material stuff in the pit etc complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of flood light 400 watts comprising with the following:  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" €' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
ccmplete as required.  e) Bick filling the excavated material stuff in the pit etc complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of 'lood light 400 watts comprising with the following:  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" €' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
the pitetic complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of flood light 400 watts comprising with the following:  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats iCl enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour				1		
the pitetic complete.  10 M/P/F special type octagonal shape light bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of flood light 400 watts comprising with the following:  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats iCl enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		a) Dual filling the averaged and all stuff in			Ì	
bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24 Nos of itood light 400 watts comprising with the following:-  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" €' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		, ,			1	
Nos of lood light 400 watts comprising with the following:-  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" €' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour	10	M/P/F special type octagonal shape light	04 Nos	44000	Each	176000
with the following:-  a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" €' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc.  c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		bracket for High Mast pole suitable for 24				
a) Angle iron frame 2" x 2" 3/16" 12' feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		with th∈ following :-				
feet dia octagonal shape each side 5' feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
feet long 8 nos welded with each other with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" & feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats iCl enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		1 ' = ;				
with high frequency BSS standard etc complete.  b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" 6' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		1				
b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" & feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour				Į.	[	
b) Angle: iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x 3/16" €' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle: iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
3/16" E' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		'				
3/16" E' feet long 8 nos welded with 10" dia pipe 5" long etc. c) Angle iron vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		b) Angle iron frame bressing 2" x 2" x				
c) Angle from vertical supporting 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						
1.5" x 1/8" box type 5' long 8 nos welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour						}
welded with top plate 8" 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		1				
dia pipe 1' feet 6" with top plate 8" diaa 6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		1				
6 mm and 4" dia pipe 1' feet 6" long etc d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraul cs crane and manual labour		1				
d) The light of brackets to be painted with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraulics crane and manual labour		1			Ì	
with arti rust paint and two coats ICI enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraulics crane and manual labour				-		
enemal paint the bracket should be installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraulics crane and manual labour		•				
installed at the top of high mast pole with hydraulics crane and manual labour		· .				
hydraulics crane and manual labour						
		1				
		1			I	1

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
11	P/F Nc n clogging water pump set size 6" x 5" 1450 RPM 20 HP electric motor 3 phase 440 volts on common base plate including the cost of making cc pad with ratio 1:2:4 nuts and bolts etc complete in all respect Jawaic / Siemens / equivalent etc	02 Nos	196800	Each	393600
12	P/F wall mounted panel board size 2' x 1 ½' x 8" with locaking arrangement consisting of the following components:-	02 Jobs	50000	Job	100000
	a) 60 AMP TP MCCB Terasaki b) 3-magnatic contractor for 20 HP Siemens electric motor c) EVR best quality d) 1-ECOR e) 3-Phase indication lamps f) 1-netural bar g) 2-push buttons h) 3-volts meter i) 1-amper meter				
13	P/F GI pipe 6" dia best quality	40 Rft	700	Rft	28000
14	P/F GI pipe 4" dia best quality	30 Rft	500	Rft	15000
15	P/F gate valve 4" dia	05 Nos	2977	Each	14885
16	P/F check valve 6" dia best quality	02 Nos	10000	Each	20000
17	P/F tee GI 4" dia	02 Nos	1200	Each	2400
18	P/F elkow 4" GI dia	02 Nos	1300	Each	2600
19	P/F socket GI 4" dia	02 Nos	600	Each	1200
20	P/F bend 4" dia GI	02 Nos	800	Each	1600
21	Dismantling and rewinding of burnt electric motor 10 HP Siemens on vertical pump set with the help of hydraulics crane 5 tons and manual labour after dismantling, rewinding, varnishing heating drying carried out including the cost of required and shape ball bearing NTN/SKF after testing refixing the motor on vertical pump set with the help of hydraulics crane and cartage of site to workshop and back within 30 KM limit etc complete in all respect	01 Job	40000	Job	40000

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)		
22	<del></del>	01 Job	95000	Job	95000		
	clogging vertical water pump set KSB	01300	33000	100	93000		
	size 6' x 4" from pump stole with the			[			
	help of hydraulics crane 5 tons and			İ			
	manual labour first of all dismantling						
	motor from vertical pump 10 HP and						
	then dismantling the vertical pump						
	KSB including the cost of making						
	bushes, ahaft and required size ball				į		
	baring SKF/NTN and after repairing				ì		
	the vertical pump refixing the motor						
	on vertical pump set with the help of						
	hydraulics crane and cartage of site to				<u> </u> 		
	works 10p and back within 30 KM		ļ	1			
	limit etc complete in all respect		; 	-			
23	Making situ around water hydrant 1' x	20 Jobs	1200	Job	24000		
	1' x 2' with ratio 1:2:4 including the						
	cost of Roding and curing etc						
	complete						
24	Making excavation for trenches in	8000 Cft	07.00	Cft	56000		
	hard or soft soil 2' x 2' from ground			1			
	level after laying pipe making good			}			
	the surfaced by refilling the excavated			ĺ			
<u></u>	mater al etc complete.			j			
25	P/M/F MS main fold for pressure and	02 Jobs	45000	dot	90000		
	distribution of water 12" dia long with						
	2 nos MS 12" ½" thick plate of both		I	<i>!</i> !			
<b>!</b>	ends including cost of making two nos			İ			
	of holes with 3" dia socket welding						
	including cost of 2 Nos 3" dia valves						
	best quality including cost of ;cutting			ļ			
	welding, granding and finishing work		*	)   			
ĺ	as required complete as per						
	instruction by the Engineer incahrge						
1	etc complete		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	otal amo int for schedule rates items(Elect)		Rs.35,18,6	82/-	Ì		
	Total amount for open rates (Elect.)		Rs.14,54,870/-				
	Gran d total amount (approx.) Rs.49			9,73,552/- Say (5.00 Million)			
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-		1		···		
Α	(Item hased of schodulo rotes would MARKED	75400057					
	(Item bised of schedule rates works )(M&E) Rs% Above/Below/at par the O/R	.3518682/-	Rs.		ļ		
В					·		
	(Item based of O/R M&E works)Rs.1454870/-		Rs.				
				<b></b>			
	Grand Total amount (A+B)		Rs.				
			<u> </u>				

Rs	Rupees	
(in figure)	(in	words)
For the complete job fo	or all schedule of rates/app	proved rates/offer rates
I/We have attached a p	pay order bearing #	dated
Issued from	amounting to Rs	as 2% Earnest money of bid amount
(Name of b		•
Time limit Days Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Typed estimate compared with a checked Estimate & four d correct.		Signature of Contractor Address (with rubber stamp)
Asstt. Executive incines (P&H), (MC.	er(M&E)	Executive Engineer(M&E) (P&H)KMC.

Tahir Janul Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT AN	D DEVELOPMENT OF ST-10 PARK
BLOCK-4 CLIFTON KN	лс

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DO

DG/P&H/KMC/ 11 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.20.00 Million
Bid Security	Rs.4,00,000/- (2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Las: Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

## NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT OF ST-10 PARK BLOCK-4 CLIFTON KMC.

Tender Issued to M/s	<u> </u>			
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	_P.No	

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT (Rs)
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridge; and others structures including debelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5' feet (in ordinally soil)	8250 Cft	2722.50 S.R.	%0Cft	22460
2	P/L Dry stone rammed bide stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge etc complete with compacting as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete	1000 Cft	3327.50 S.R.	%Cft	33275
3	P/fixing Envicrate or Azhar pre cast kerb stone plain grey as per approved the quality in size 4"+6" x 12" x 18" / 2 including the cost of excavation of base of cernent concrete upto 2" thick etc complete	6000 Rft	297,01 S.R.	Rft	1782060
4	Cemert plaster 1:4 upto 20' feet height 1/2" thick etc complete	5000 Aft	2283.93	%Sft	114197
5	Colour create plaster 3/8" thick as per approved design and colour with white cement and fine sand required shade including the cost of making edge corner etc complete	19200 Sft	6319.50	%Sft	1213344
6	S/S & spreading yellow murrum from approved quarries to required slope including consolidation by ramming and watering etc complete	6500 Cft	40.00 O/r	Cft	260000
7	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of Sweet earth approved garden soil from outside sources including all leads and lifts i/c cost of spreading in required slopes etc complete	87216.40 cft	32.00 O/r	cft	2790925
8	Supply ng, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc com	34255 Cft	30.00 O/r	Cft	1884025
9	P/F Mileld steel Gate including the cost of jointing with welding etc com.	1342 kgs	250.00 O/r	Kg	335500
10	P/F wire Mash size 2" x 2" in 10 gauge as per approve by the Engineer incahrge etc complete	858 Sft	120.00	Sft	102960
11	Providing and laying 15 cm thick layer of grular sub-base course using hub-gravel with sand and silt from 9 to 60 mm la d inlayers including compaction upto 93% of max. dry density determine by AASHTO (T=180 methods) as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete	81200 sft	4381.76	%Cft	3557989

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT (Rs
12	Providing and Fixing Paving Blocks (pavers) of Envicrete make of any type of desired color or shade (60 mm tick approx) over 2 inch thick screened sand, fixing paving block in desired pattern / design filling the joint with fine sand, compacting etc complete including making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with dement mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the Engineer incharge and manufacturer specification.	10400 Sft	223.97 SR	Sft	2329288
13	etc complete  Construction of sand stone canopy with heavy 2 ½" x 3/8" thick angle iron including the cost of mild steel bars fixing with nuts and bolts including the cost of chemical polishing and shape of octagonal use the circule pillar 8 nos size 12" diameter and making foundation for pillar with cement concrete ratio 1:2:4 including the cost of excavation loading and unloading fixing with crane or chain pulley canopy size 20'-0" diameter as per approved by the D.G. (P&H), KMC	. 01 Nos	750000 O/r	Each	750000
14	P/F physical appliance unit with fiber glass and wooden frame structure including the cost of fixing as per approved design and drawing and as per approved by the competent authority by DG (P&H)KMC.	01 Unit	985000 O/r	Each	985000
15	Providing and fixing see saw (double) with approved design and drawing etc complete As per approve by the competent authority by D.G. (P&H),K.M.C.	02 Nos	50000/- O/r	Each	100000
16	Providing and fixing swing bridge of approved design with three seated with chain links etc complete	02 Nos	100000/- O/r	Each	Rs.200000/-
17	Providing and fixing yellow stone benches in hard stone without seat back as per approved design and shape with two footed fixing in position including the cost of all kinds of loading and unloading and lifting including the cost of chemical polishing etc complete size 6'-0" x 1'-6" x 0'-4" thick slab both side rounded and foots s ze 2 nos, 1'-3" dia, 1'-3" height etc as per approved by the Officer incahrge etc complete	16 nos	16000	Each	256000
18	P/F cast iron wooden benches with pan wood battens 6'-0" x 0-2 x 0-1" benches size 6'-0" vertical with three footed of cast iron spiral total weight of foot 65 kgs including the cost of nuts bolts painting with ready mixed paint of approved make and shade as per approve by the Director Genera (P&H) KMC.	54 Nos	17500	Each	945000

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT (Rs)
19	P/F GI Pipe railing 2" dia as per approved by the Engineer incahrge etc complete	448 Sft	350	Rft	156800
20	Painting on iron work with ready mixed paint at any height in any shade etc complete	180 Sft	1645.27 S.R.	%Sft	2961
21	Oil free distempering with approved make and shade at any height in any floor etc complete	1000 Sft	1762.75	%Sft	17628
22	Manufacturing / Providing and Fixing Dust Bin as per Design DB-2 in fiber glass materia 5 mm thick (approximate) including pedestal in 1-1/2" Dia G.I Pipe 8 SWG molded to shape and fixing in pedestal, including fixing in cement concrete, painting to pedestal etc complete as directed by the E/I etc complete	30 Nos	12000/- O/r	Each	360000
23	Dismanuling cement concrete works in any description including the cost of disposa of rubbish upto one chain etc complete.	2500 Cft	3327.50 S.R.	%Cft	83188

## **Electrical works**

271680
271680
<u>.                                    </u>
809280
234000
254000
31860
31800
292000
85000
145320
11775
_

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
10	P/f MS tubular pole 31' feet long with	04 Jobs	O/r	Job	146804
	gauge 8 SWG thick all pipes of 6" dia 20'	0.13003	36701	100	140804
	feet long, 5" dia, 5.5' feet long and 4"				
	dia 5 Feet long should be electric				
	welded all together on BSS standard		1		
	including cost of MS bare plate 18" x 18"				
	x 3/4" with 4 nos of holes size 1" dia				
+	electric welded with tubular pole				
	complete within all respect etc. including				
<u> </u>	the cost of hiring hydraulic crane 5 tons				
11	P/F MS angle iron frame accomm-odate 4	04 Jobs	O/r	Job	32000
	nos 400 watts light size 2' x 4' feet with		8000		
	angle i on size 1 ½" x 3/16" inch		]		
	including cost of electric welding				
	cuttinggrinding and finishing complete as required		1		
12	Construction of C.C. foundation including		15169	lak.	60673
12	all materials steel shuttering fairs faced	04 Jobs	15168	Job	60672
	and others necessary arrangement etc as				
	per following specification and standard				
	approved by the Engineer Incharge etc				
	complete as under :-				
	a) Ekcavation of foundation pit in all				
	knds of soil rock etc four				ļ
	d mension of 3' X 3' X 5.5 feet				
	b) Leaner concreting in the excavated				
	pt with ratio liner then 1:3:6 for				
	the dimension of 4' x 4' x 6"				
	ir cluding the compacting curing				
;	e c complete.				
	c) Concreting foundation in the				ļ
	e cavated pit with ratio thinner				
	then 1:2:4 size 2' X 2' X 6.5 feet				
	enc.			1	
	d) P/F foundation cage made with MS				
	template having dimension of 16"				
	x 16" x 3/4" square shape with the				
	following comprising :-				
					-
	With 4 nos ¾", 5' feet long 4 nos MS				İ
	round bars 1/2" dia to be welded with 5'				
	feet long bars, 8 Nos of nuts ¾" size and				
	back filling excavated material as				
	requirec complete in all respect.				
13	P/F classis lamps post cast iron made 9'	50 Jobs	48000	JOB	2400000
	feet long with lanter 15" dia as per				ļ
	approved by the Director General (P&H)				
	KMC photo attached complete in all				}
	respect with Energy saver bulb 40 watts				ļ
	Philips/Equ. (Hewolt ( Victorians age				
	lamp post ct-01 (Modified)	;			
					ļ
				<u> </u>	
14	P/F mor o block size 2" x 2" 2 HP single	02 Job	21850	Job	43700
	phase 220 volts 2800 RPM with capacitor	;			
	complete in all respect. (Jawaid/Equ.)	4			
				]	
				1	
				<u>                                     </u>	

W	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
	Dismantling of pole 31' feet long from foundation with the help of crane including the cost of dismantling HPIT 400 watts from pole canopy with the help of hydraulics crane as per instruction by the E/I etc complete	04 Jobs	2000	Job	8000
16	P/F foot valve 2" inch dia best quality etc	02 Nos	1000	Each	2000
17	P/F vinyl hose pipe 2" inch dia best quality	30 Rft	120	Rft	3600
18	D/R of split Air conditioner 1.5 tons including the cost of replacement of compressor of required specification replacement of damage copper pipe required size and shape gas charging servicing replacement of control card etc complete as per instruction	06 Jobs	16000	dol	96000
19	by the E/I etc complete  Making thrust bore 10' feet across the road at the depth of 5' feet from road level in hard rock area 75' feet long including the cost of making pit size 6' x 6' x 6' feet in hard rock soil at the both ends making a thrust bore etc complete.		75000	Jop	75000
20	M/P/F for control box floor mounted along-with locking arrangement made from MS 16 SWG sheet the size of the box size 2' x 3' x 10" is to be in accordance with components to be installed as per requirement gives below it must be water proof, dusproof with powder coating and IC primer coating as per requirement INCOMMING  a) 1-circuit breaker 200 AMP (Terasaki or Equivalent) b) 4-base bare 200 AMPS c) 3- Phase indication  OUTG DING  a) 6-30 AMPS circuit breaker MCCB Terasaki or equ. b) 4-magnatic contractor suital for 10 HP with over load rel National green power Japan equ.	TP Die ay	56347	Job	56347

•

.,

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
21	Construction of C.C foundation	50 Jobs	3500	Job	175000
	including all materials steel				
	shutte ing fairs faced and others				
	necessary arrangement etc as per			Ì	
	following specification and standard				
	approved by the Engineer Incharge				
	etc complete as under :-				
	a) Excavation of foundation pit in all kinds of soil rock etc four dimension of 2' x 2' x 2' feet				
	b) Leaner concreting in the excavated pit with ratio 1:4;8				
	c) Concreting foundation in excavated pit with ratio 1:2:4 size 2:2:5"				
	d) P/F foundation cage made with 3 Nos MS round bar size 3' long				
	15" dia "J" shape on sidethread Including the MS nuts 3 nos				
	size ½" and thread MS rings sof				
	size ¼" welded, to in bore MS				
	·				
	<u> </u>				
	respect and back filling				
	excavated material as required .  Total amount for civil works		D- 1501007	<u> </u>	
			Rs.1501997	•	
	Total amount for electrical works		Rs.4980038/-		
	Grand total amount (approx.)		Rs.2,00,00	,015/- (	(20.00 Million)
	I/We rereby quoted as following:-				
А	(Item based of schedule rates works )(Civil) Rs.: % Above/Below/at par the O/R	7325112/-	Rs.		<del></del>
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.7694865/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
C	(Item bised of schedule rates works )(Elect.) Rs% Above/Below/at par the O/R	;.1369760/-	;		
D	(Item based of O/R Civil works)(Elect.)Rs	:		•	
	Grand Total amount ( A+B+C+D )		Rs.		

Rs	Rupees		
(in figure)		(in words)	

For the complete job for all s	chedule of rates/appr	oved rates/offer rates		
/We have attached a pay order bearing # ssued fromamounting to Rs		datedas 2% Farnest money of bid amo		
Issued from(N ame of bank)	amounting to ks			
Time limit Days Penalty per day Rs 1000/- Typed estimate compared with a c Estimate & found correct.	checked	Signature of Contractor Address (with rubber stamp)		
Deputy Direct on (South)	A.E.E. (Civil (P&H),Kl		Executive Engineer(Civil)	
Asstt.Executiv (M&E)P&H		Execu-	tive Engineer EYP&H KMC	
	Direct	ahfir Durrani or General H),K.M.C.		

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work – Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AND STONE CANOPIES AT ST-28 PARK BLOCK-2 CLIFTON (P&H)KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 12 /2013-2014</u>

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.19.99 Million
Bid Security	Rs.3,99,800/- (2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Eate of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AND STONE CANOPIES AT ST-28 PARK BLOCK-2 CLIFTON (P&H)KMC.

Tender Issued to M/s	·			
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	Sr.No	_P.No	

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	DCD	ABAQUET (D.:
1	Dismantling cement concrete works in	27950 Cft	3327.50	PER %Cft	AMOUNT (Rs)
	any description including the cost of	27550 Cit	S.R.	%CT	Rs.930036/
	disposal of rubbish upto one chain etc		j	!	!
	complete .			İ	
2	Excavation in foundation of building	175512 Cft	2722.50	%0Cft	Rs.477831/-
	bridges and others structures including		S.R.	70001	113.477031/-
	debelling dressing refilling around				
	structure with excavated earth watering				
	and ramming lead upto 5' feet (in				•
	ordinary soil)			;	
3	P/L Dry stone rammed bide stone ballast	1250 Cft	3327.50	%Cf1	Rs.41594/-
	1 ½" to 2" gauge etc complete with		5.R.		
	compacting as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete				
4	P/fixing Envicrate or Azhar pre cast kerb	F000 P5			
	stone plain grey as per approved the	5000 Rft	297.01	Rft	Rs.1485050/-
	quality in size 4"+6" x 12" x 18" / 2		S.R.		
	including the cost of excavation of base				
	of cement concrete upto 2" thick etc		1		
	complete				!
5	Providing and laying 15 cm thick layer of	10000 Cft	4381.76	%Cft	Rs.438176/-
	grular sub base course using hub gravel		S.R.	} /00.0	113.4302.707
ļ	with sand and silt from 9 to 60 mm laid			j	
İ	inlayers including compaction upto 98%			) 	; 
	of map. dry density determine by		1		
	AASHTO (T=180 methods) as directed by		1		
	the Engineer Incharge etc complete			. !	
6	Leveling and dressing the ground i/c cutting and filling upto 6" thick etc	140000 Sft	181.50	%Sft	Rs.254100/-
	Complete		5.R.		
7	Construction of sand stone canopy with	02 Nos	750000	 	D- 45000001
	heavy 1. ½" x 3/8" thick angle iron	OZ NOS	750000 O/r	Each	Rs.1500000/-
	including the cost of mild steel bars fixing		0/1	}	
	with nuts and bolts including the cost of			İ	İ
	chemica polishing and shape of			ļ	!
	octagonal use the circule pillar 8 nos size			į	
	12" diameter and making foundat-ion for		ļ		
	pillar with cement concrete ratio 1:2:4	Í		ļ	ļ
	including the cost of excavation loading			j	
	and unleading fixing with crane or chain	<u> </u>			
	pulley canopy size 20'-0" diameter as per approved by the D.G. (P&H), KMC				. }
8	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of				
-	soil including the cost of loading and	50000 Cft	881.91	%Cft	Rs.440955/-
	unloading etc complete as directed by			ĺ	
İ	the Engir eer Incharge etc complete		j	ļ	
			ļ		
9	Supplying earth filling from approved	24660 Cft	12.00	Cft	0- 2050201
	out side sources including all leads	2,000 Cit	0/r	CIL	Rs.295920/-
	and lifts including cost of compacting	;	5/1		ļ
	curing etc complete				!
10	Truffing awn excluding the cost of turf	100000 Sft	. 272.25	0.65	<u>.</u>
	etc comp ete	τουούο 2π	272.25	%Sft	Rs.272250/-
	etc comp ete		S.R.		

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT (Rs)
11	Providing and Fixing Paving Blocks	20000 Sft	223.97	Sft	Rs.4479400/-
	(pavers) of Envicrete make of any type of desired color or shade (60 mm tick		SR		!
	approx) over 2 inch thick screened sand,				
	fixing paving block in desired pattern /				
	design filling the joint with fine sand,		1		
	compacing etc complete including				
	making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement				
	mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc				
	complete as directed by the Engineer				
	Incharge and manufacturer specification.		İ		
12	Etc complete S/S & spreading yellow murrum from	5000 Cft	40.00	Cft	Rs.200000/-
14	approved quarries to required slope	3000 CIT	O/r	Cit	113.2000007
	including consolidation by ramming and			•	
	watering etc complete	<u>.</u>		·	
13	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of	119676 cft	32.00	cft	Rs.3829632
	Sweet earth approved garden soil from outside sources including all leads and		O/r		<i>•</i>
	lifts i/c cost of spreading in required				
	slopes etc complete		<u> </u>		
14	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well	25000 Cft	30.00	Cft	Rs.750000/-
	decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads		O/r		
	and lifts and including cost of spreading				
	in uniform thick fine for grassing etc				
	complete.				
15	Providir g and fixing yellow stone benches	08 Nos	O/r	Each	Rs.128000/-
15	in hard stone without seat back as per	00 1005	16000	Each	NS.126000/-
	approved design and shape with two				
	footed fixing in position including the				; ! !
	cost of all kinds of loading and unloading				
	and lifting including the cost of chemical polishing etc complete size 6'-0" x 1'-6" x		ļ ,		
	0'-4" thick slab both side rounded and		1		
1	foots size 2 nos, 1'-3" dia, 1'-3" height		1		
	etc as per approved by the Officer				
	incahrg - etc complete				
16	Painting on iron work with ready mixed	3720 Sft	1645.27	%Sft	Rs.61204/-
	paint at any height in any shade etc		S.R.	7,,2,1	
	comple:e				1
17	Grassing fine by dribbling grass roots 3"	100000 Sft	O/r	Sft	Rs.600000/-
1'	apart including watering weeding till such	100000 310	6.00	SIL	K\$.600000/-
	time the grass fit for moving etc				
	comple :e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		
18	Supply of petrol engine lawn mower	01 No	125000/-	Each	Rs.125000/-
	5.5 HF in size 20" made in Japan complete in all accessories as per		O/r	•	
	approve by the Director General				
	(P&H)K VIC etc complete			1	
19	Supply of manual lawn mower machine in	01 No.	30000	Each	Rs.30000/-
	size 16" Made in Germany as per		O/r	1	
	approve by the officer incahrge etc complete				
20	Providing and fixing see saw with	02 Nos	50000/-	Each	Rs.100000/-
	approved design and drawing etc		0/r	1	
	complete			1	

.

).#	DISCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITI	L DATE L	<u></u>	Microsity Just
21	Providing and fixing swing bridge of approved design with three seated with chain links etc complete	02 Nos	100000/- O/r	Each	Rs.200000/-
22	Removing of cement plaster as per direction by the Engineer Incahrge etc complete	10960 Sft	121.00 S.R.	%Sft	Rs.13262/-
23	Colour create plaster 3/8" thick as per approved design and colour with white cement and fine sand required shade including the cost of making edge corner etc complete	10960 Sft	6319.50 S.R	%Sft	Rs.692617/-
24	Manufacturing / Providing and Fixing Dust Bin as per Design DB-2 in fiber glass material 5 mm thick (approximate) including pedestal in 1-1/2" Dia G.I Pipe 8 SWG molded to shape and fixing in pedesta, including fixing in cement concrete, painting to pedestal etc complete as directed by the E/I etc complete.	20 Nos	12000/- O/r	Each	Rs.240000-
25	Supply of mixed shrub plants as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete	2000 Nos	200 O/r	Each	Rs.400000/-
26	Supply of different varieties of trees as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete.	500 Nos	250 O/r	Each	Rs.125000
27	Supply of mixed seasonal plants as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete	3000 Nos	70.00 O/r	Each	Rs.210000/-
28	P/F physical appliance unit with fiber glass and wooden frame structure including the cost of fixing as per approved design and drawing and as per approved by the competent authority by Director General (P&H)*MC.	01 Unit	985000 o/r	Each	985000
29	P/F cast iron wooden benches with pan wood battens 6'-0" x 0-2 x 0-1" benches size 6'-0" vertical with three footed of cast iron spiral total weight of foot 65 kgs including the cost of nuts bolts painting with ready mixed paint of approved make and shade as per approve by the Director General (P&H) KMC.	50 Nos	17500 o/r	Each	875000
30	P/I Cement plaster 1:4 upto ½" thick etc complete	2000 Sft	2283.93 S.R.	%Sft	Rs.45679/

.

as with cost	vicing and laying Milled steel Grill per approved design / drawing of ate iron sec tion including the conjointing fixing with welding etc	6500 Kgs	250.00	PER	AMOUNT (Rs
with	n fate iron sec tion including the			1	Rs.1625000/-
cost			O/r	Kg	
	O" jointing fixing with welding etc.				: }
con				ļ	
	iplete			ĺ	
32 Pro	viding and fixing inauguration	01 No.	70000	Each	D- 70000/
	ne in size 30" x 42" etc as per	01110.	0/r	Each	Rs.70000/-
	roved design including writing as			! 	
	required complete as per				
1 '	roved design and drawing etc				
Gra	nd total amount (approx.)		Rs.1,99,94	1,275/- (	19.99 Million)
I/W	e hereby quoted as following :-	···			<del></del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u></u>	·		··· ···
- 1	n tased of schedule rates works )(Civil)% Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
_   _		<del></del>			
(Iten	n based of O/R Civil works)Rs.12288552 % Above/Below/at par the O/R	,	Rs.		
Gran	d Fotal amount ( A+B )	·	Rs.		
			l. <u>.</u>		
	Rupees				
(in fi	gure) (	in words)	<del> ,</del>		
r the con	aplete job for all schedule of rates/ap	proved rates/c	offer rates		
	attached a pay order bearing #		date	_	

Rs	Rupees	
(in figure)	(ir	words)
For the complete job for a	ll schedule of rates/app	proved rates/offer rates
I/We have attached a pay	order bearing #	dated
Issued from	amounting to Rs	as 2% Earnest money of bid amount
Name of bank	)	
Time limit	a checked	Signature of Contractor Address

Deputy Director (P&H),KMC.

A.E.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC

Executive Engineer(Civil) (P&H)KMC.

Tahir Jamil Durani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION FARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

### (Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

## (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING SYSTEM AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT DIFFERENT PARKS OF DISTRICT SOUTH (P&H) DEPTT. KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.:	DG/P&H/KMC/	3_/2013-2014

Rs.19.94 Million
Rs.398800/- (2%)
Rs.3000/-
02 / 06 / 2014
03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTING SYSTEM AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM AT DIFFERENT PARKS OF DISTRICT SOUTH (P&H) DEPTT. KMC.

Tender Issued to M/s	·		
Tender cost pay order #	Rs.3000/- dated	_Sr.No	_P.No

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
	Schedule rates items		1	<u> </u>	WC 1 # F - MA - M
1.	P/F of flood light aluminum dia cast body	8d Jobs	16980	dot	1358400
	IP-65 factory fitted wiring with following				
	components:		j		
	a) HPIT 400 Watts.				
	b) Ballast for HPIT 400 Watts				
	c) gniter for HPIT				
	d) Capacitor for HPIT make Philips				
	or Equivalent. Etc			.]	
2	P/L 35 MM 4 core PVC insulated pvc	3000 Meters	2529	Mtr	7587000
	sheeted as required Pak or Equivalent etc				
	complete.	<u>.                                    </u>			
3	P/L mail or sub main PVC insulated and	90 Mtrs	10028	Mtr	902520
	pvc sheeted with four core copper			-	
	conductor 600/1000 volts size 150mm2		Ì	Ì	
	etc complete				
4	P/L 16 MM 4 core PVC insulated pvc	2037 Mtrs	1300	Mtr	2648100
	sheeted as required Pak or Equivalent etc				
	complete		<u> </u>	<del> </del> -	74.60000
5	P/F 400 watts HPIT lamp at the height of	900 Jobs	2380	Jop	2142000
	50' feet with the help of hydraulic crane		1		
	and manual labour as per site required				<u> </u>
	and instruction by the Engineer incahrge		ļ		
	etc complete	400 labs	4375	Job	1750000
6	P/F chock as required etc.	400 Jobs	45/5	300	1/30000
		1000 Meters	118	Mtr	118000
7	P/L main or sub main pvc insulated and	TOOO Merera	110	1012.	110000
	pvc sheeted 2/7/.029 (2.5 mm) etc				
	complete  P/F wa   mounted panel board size 3' x 2	06 jobs	50000	Job	300000
8	2/1' x 8" with locking arrangement of the	00,003	1		
	following components :				
	Tollowing components .				1
	a) 1-60 AMP TP MCCB Terasaki		ļ	Į	
	F *		ĺ	1	
	b) 3 magnetic contractor for 20 HP Siemens electric motor				}
				ļ	
	c) 1-EVR best quality	ĺ	Ì	ĺ	
	d) 1-ECOR best quality				}
	e) 1-bush bar1-netural bar			ļ	
	f) 3-phase indication lamps	•			
	g) 2-push butons	1			
	h) 1-volts meter				1
	i) 1-amper meter	65000 56	7.00	Rft	455000
9	Making, excavation for trenches in hard or	65000 Cft	7.00	KIL	455000
	soft soil after laying cable refilling the				}
4.0	excavated material complete as required	45 Jobs	8000	Job	360000
10	10	45 1005	8000	100	300000
	and canopy with the help of loader and				
	manual labour including the cost of				
	chipping and scrapping cost of red oxide		Ì	ļ	
	and two cots of ebst quality enemaled	•		İ	
	paint complete in all respect as per			ļ	
Ĺ	instruction by the E/I etc complete			<u>.</u> .	

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
11	P/M/F panel board 3' x 3' x8" with	08 Jobs	40000	Job :	320000
	locaking arrangement consisting of the				
	following components:	i 1			
	a) 1-200 AMP TP MCCB Terasaki				
	b) 6) amp tp mccb Terasaki				
	c) 1-bush bar				
	d) 1-netrual bar				
	e) 3-phase indication lamps			ļ	
	e) 3-phase maleación tamps				
12	P/F connection clamp 125 mm x 38 mm	30 Jobs	350	Each	10500
	best quality in UPVC				
14	P/F connection clamps 160 mm x 38 mm	30 Jobs	400	Jop	12000
	etc			ļ l	7000
1.4	P/F upvc pipe best quality 1 ½" dia 3' long	60 Jobs	132	Job	7920
	one side :hreaded etc	60 Jobs	80	l l	4800
15	p/f upv BEND 1 ½" DIA best quality	200100	00	100	*1800
4.5	D/F LIDY(: Indian ata	05 Kgs	1500	Kg	7500
16	P/F UPVC solution etc	OD Kgs	1500	"6	7500
17	P/F centifugat Non colloguing pump set	06 Jobs	113400	Job	1020600
17	size 3" x 2 ½" open type impeller 2800	55 3553			
	RPM coupled with 10 HP 440 volts 50 c/s			1	
	2800 RPM coupled Siemens electric				
	motor including cost of making cement			'	
	concrete foundation and pad with				
	concrete and nuts bolts complete as				
	required as per instruction by the e/I				
18	P/M/F panel board size 2 ½" x 2 ½" with	10 Jobs	50000	Job	500000
	powder coating and locking arrangement		Ì		
	consisting of the following components:			l t	
			ļ		
	a) 160 AMP TP MCCB		İ		
	b) B-Magnatic contractors for 10 Stemens electric motor				
	c) 2-Push bottons			ì	
	d) 3-indicaton lamps		Ì	1	
	e)netrual bar				
	f) L-bush bar			ļ	
	g) L-EVR for 10 HP motor		Ì	ĺ	
	h) L-ECOR for 10 HP motor				 
10	P/F MS pipe 3" dia heavy duty as per	100 Rft	266	Rft	26600
19	approve by the E/I	TOO MIL	230		
20	P/F MS long bend 3" dia heavy duty	10 Jobs	5000	Job	50000
20	including MS flanges				
21	P/F Gae vive 3" dis suitable for sewerage	06 Jobs	800	dot	10800
	water heavy duty				
22	P/F MS heavy duty pipe 2 ½" dia suitable	104 Rft	225	Rft	23400
	for sewerage water etc				ļ <u>.</u>
23	P/f MS long bend 2 ½" dia hevy duty with	12 Jobs	950	Job	11400
	flanges etc		1	+ - +	4.4700
24	P/F Gare valve 2 1/2" dia suitable for	12 Jobs	1225	dot	14700
	sewerage water heavy duty best quality	0511	0000		E 4000
25	P/F MS check valve heavy duty 3" dia	06 Jobs	9000	Jop	54000
	sutiable for sewerage water best quality				}
	with flanges	201:	120	V-	2400
	والأحمار المرابي والمستراء والمتارية والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ	20 kgs	120	Kg	2400
26	P/F MS nuts bolts heavy duty and bet			1	
	quality of off size	44 1-1-	200	lah	21090
26 27	quality of off size	41 Jobs	280	Job	31980

S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
28	P/F heat proof water proof high quality	100 Jobs	2100	Job	435280
	glass suitable for 400 watts IP65 light at			l I	Ì
	the height of 50' feet with hydraulics				
	crane and manual labour as per				
	instruction by the Engineer incahrge etc		Ì	}	
:	complete		_		
	Total open rates	Rs.16506020/-			
:	Total amount schedule rates items		Rs.3433	600/-	
	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (APPROXI	MATELY)	Rs.1,99,	39,620/-	(19.94 Million)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-				<u></u>
۸	(Item_based of schedule rates_works )(M&E) Rs.3433600/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
B		,			
	(Item based of O/R M&E works)Rs.16506020/		Rs.		
	Grand Total amount (A+B)		Rs.		

Rs.	Rupees	
(in figure)	(	in words)
For the complete joi	b for all schedule of rates/ap	pproved rates/offer rates
I/We have attached	a pay order bearing #	dated
Issued from	amounting to Rs.	as 2% Earnest money of bid amount
(Name	of bank)	
Time limit Renalty per day Rs.1000 Typed estimate compar Estimate & found corre	)/- red with a checked	Signature of Contractor Address (with rubber stamp)

Asstt. Executive Engineer(M&E) (P&H), (MC. (Executive Engineer(M&E)

Tahir tanii, Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# <u>KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION</u> PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF V/ORK: EXCAVATION OF PITS AND SUPPLY OF PLANTS AT SAFOORA CHOWRANGI TO UNIVERSITY ROAD KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 14 /2013-2014</u>

Estimate Cost: -	RS.3.49 MILLION
Bid Security	Rs.69800/-(2%)
Tende · Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014
No	

5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS		QUANTITY.	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)	
6	Supply and fixing Bamboos		1000 Nos	O/r	Each	Rs.60000/-	
	1 ½" to ¾" inch dia and 5'-0'	" to		60.00			
	7'-0" height for plants bind v	vith			:		
-	jute rope sutly as directed	by		!	:	!	
	the officer incharge	etc					
	complete					<u> </u>	
	Total amount (approximately)		Rs.	⊥ 34,91,713/- (	 3.4 Mill	ion)	
	I/We hereby quoted as following:	-					
<u> </u>							
	(item_based of_schedule rates_works% Above/Below/at part		s.710963/-	Rs.			
В			<b></b>				
	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.2780750/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R			Rs.	5.		
	Grand 'otal amount (A+B)			Rs.			
Rs	Rupees (in figure)	(in	words)				
		ı					
For th	ne complete job for all schedule of r	rates/app	roved rates/	offer rates			
I/We	have attached a pay order bearing	#	<del>.</del>	date	d		
Issue	d from <u>180</u> amountin	g to Rs		_as 2% Earne	st mone	ey of bid amount	
	(Name of bank)						
Penalt	imit Days ry per day 3s.1000/-			Contractor			
	estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate compared with a checked attention at the estimate at						
LSLIIIli	ice or routing correct.		(with rubbe				
	7				1		
	(16)		2		M	will-	
	Y Director A	A.E.E. (Civil (P&H),KI		-		e Engineer(Civil) P&H)KMC.	

Tahir Jamii Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

## (Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

## (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

	Name of work; S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR
l	DIFFEENT PARKS DIVISION-I KMC.
I	

Tender Reference Sr. No.:	DG/P&H/KMC/ 15 /2013-2014
	•

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.19.95 MILLION
Bid Security	Rs.399000/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

# Name of work; S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR DIFFEENT PARKS DIVISION-I KMC.

	er issued to Mys				į
Tende	er cost pay order # Rs.3000/- da	eted	Sr.NoP.No		
<u></u> .			<del></del>	l	
S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY.	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying, , stacking and spreading of	295030 Cft	O/r	Cft	9440960
	sweet earth approved garden soil		32.00		
	including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required				
	slopes as per direction by the officer				: : !
	incharge etc complete				
2	Supplying and stacking well decayed	186666.66 Cft	O/r	Cft	5600000
	cowdung manure from approved out side		30.00		
	sources including all leads and lifts				
	including the cost of spreading in uniform			ì	 
	thick fine for grassing etc complete  Supply or different seasonal plants as per	450000 Nos	70.00	Cft	3150000
3 .	approve by the officer incharge (with 12"	430000 1103	0/r	0.2	<b>V</b> = =
	pots) etc comploete		0,1	1	
4	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of	250000 Cft	881.91	%Cft	2204775
1	soil including the cost of loading and		S.R.		
	unloading etc complete as directed by			1	
ļ	the Engineer Incharge etc complete		D- 100E477E/	 	i Natilion
	Total a nount	l	Rs.19954775/-	(19.90	WHITOTT)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-				
Α	(Item based of S.R. rates works )(Civil)				
	% Above/Below/at par th	e O/R	Rs.		
ļ			<b></b>		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.181		_		
	% Above/Below/at par th	e O/R	R5.		
	Grand Total amount (A+B)		Rs.		
			<u></u>		
Rs	Rupees (in figure)	(in words)			
	(in rigule)	(111 (101 (00)			
Fort	he complete job for all schedule of ra	tes/approved r	ates/offer rates		
!				\.d	
	have attached a pay order bearing #				
Issue	ed fromamounting	to Rs	as 2% Earne	est mon	ey of bid amount
	(Name of bank)				
	180 000				
	limit	Signat	ture of Contractor		
	d estimate compared with a checked	<del>-</del>	255		
	nate & Kuurd correct.				
	de	(with	rubber stamp)		}
	/' <b>(</b> (r)				1110
		1	•	M	jan-
*	T. Director A.	E.E. (Civil) P&H,		Executiv	re Engineer(Civil)
	P&H),KMC	(P&H),KMC			(P&H)KMC.
۱,		**			

Tahir Jamil Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### **STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS**

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

### (As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK; IMPROVEMENT OF LAWNS AND GRASSING IN DIFFERENT PARKS AND GREEN BELT OF DIVISION-III KMC.					
Tender Reference Sr. No.:	DG/P&H/KMC/	16 /2013-2014			

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.19.999 MILLION
Bid Security	Rs.399400/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tencer submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF V/ORK; IMPROVEMENT OF LAWNS AND GRASSING IN DIFFERENT PARKS AND GREEN BELT OF DIVISION-III KMC.

Tend	er Issued to M/s				
Tend	er cost pay order # Rs.3000/- c	datedS	r.NoP.No.		
5.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY.	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying, stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge atc complete	295030 Cft	O/r 32.00	Cft	9440960
2	Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side sources including all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete	186666.66 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	5600000
3	Supply of different seasonal plants as per approve by the officer incharge (with 12" pots) etc comploete	450000 Nos	70.00 O/r	Cft	3150000
4	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including the cost of loading and unloading etc complete as directed by the Enginger Incharge etc complete	250000 Cft	881.91 S.R.	%Cft	2204775
5	Supply of cronocarpus trees size 4' to 6' feet height as per approved by the officer incharge etc complete	300 Nos	150 O/r	Each	45000
	Total aniount		Rs.19999775/-	(19.999	Million)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-	<u> </u>		• .	
Α	(Item based of S.R. rates works )(Civil)% Above/Below/at par the	· ·	Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.182 % Above/Below/at par the	•	Rs.		<del></del>
	Grand Total amount (A+B)		Rs.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Rs	Rupees(in figure)				
:	(in figure)	(in words)			
	e complete job for all schedule of rat				
I/We	have attached a pay order bearing#		date	:d	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
lssue	d fromamounting t	to Rs.	as 2% Earne	st mone	v of bid amoura
	(Name of bank)	•		•	•
Penalty Typed	mit Days y per day Rs.1000/- estimate compared with a checked te & found correct.	Signatur Address	e of Contractor	· · · ·	<del></del>
		(with rul	bber stamp)		_
		(		$\wedge$	10
			_		
•		i.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC			Engineer(Civil) &H)KMC.

Tahir Jamil Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK; IMPROVEMENT OF LAWNS AND GRASSING IN DIFFERENT	
PARKS AND GREEN BELT OF DIVISION-VI KMC.	

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 17 /2013-2014</u>

	•			
Estimate Cost: -	Rs.19.999 MILLION			
Bid Security	Rs.399400/-(2%)			
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-			
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014			
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014			

# NAME OF WORK; S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AND CENTAL ISLAND OF DIVISION-IV (P&H) KMC.

Tend	er Issued to M/s				
Tend	er cost pay order # Rs.3000/- da	ated S	Sr.NoP.No		
S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY.	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying , stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge atc complete	295030 Cft	O/r 32.00	Cft	9440960
2	Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side sources including all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete	186666.66 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	5600000
3	Supply of different seasonal plants as per approve by the officer incharge (with 12" pots) etc comploete	450000 Nos	70.00 O/r	Cft	3150000
4	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including the cost of loading and unloading etc complete as directed by the Engir eer Incharge etc complete	250000 Cft	881.91 S.R.	%Cft	2204775
5	Supply of cronocarpus trees size 4' to 6' feet height as per approve dby the officer inchrge etc complete	300 Nos	150.00 o/r	Each	45000
	Total arnount		Rs.19999775/-	(19.999	Million)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-				
		D 4702020			
A	(Item bised of S.R. rates works)(Civil) Rs.1763820- % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
В	B (Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.18235955/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
	Grand otal amount (IA+B)		Rs.		
Rs.	Rupees				
	(in figure)	(in words)			
For t	he complete job for all schedule of ra	tes/approved ra	ates/offer rates		
I/We	have attached a pay order bearing#		date	ed	
Issue	ed fromamounting	to Rs.	as 2% Earne	est mon	ey of bid amoun
	(Name of bank)				
Penal	limit <u>/ 80</u> Days ty per day 3s.1000/-	_	ure of Contractor		
	d estimate compared with a checked late & found correct.		rubber stamp)		····
/	Den'			Â	W.
DX (P	V Director A.	E.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC			e Engineer(Civil) P&H)KMC.

Tahir Jamil Durrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

# PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



LAB NOSX

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK; S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AND CENTAL ISLAND OF DIVISION-IV (P&H) KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 18 /2013-2014</u>

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.19.866 MILLION
Bid Security	Rs.397320/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Crate of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

# NAME OF WORK; S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR DIFFERENT PARKS AND CENTAL ISLAND OF DIVISION-IV (P&H) KMC.

∣≀ena	er issued to M/s				
Tend	er cost pay order # Rs.3000/- o	datedS	6r. <b>No</b> P.No	·	
S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY.	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying , stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete	294479 Cft	O/r 32.00	Cft	9423328
2	Supplying and stacking well decayed cowdung manure from approved out side sources including all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete	186666.66 Cft	O/r 30,00	Cht .	5600000
3	Supply of different seasonal plants as per approve by the officer incharge (with 12" pots) et : comploete	450000 Nos	70.00 O/r	Cft	3150000
4	Cartage of sand bajri lime and all kinds of soil including the cost of loading and unloading etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc complete		881.91 S.R.	%Cft	2116584
	Total amount  I/We hereby quoted as following :-	Rs.19866584/- (19.866 Million)			
А	(Item Lased of S.R. rates works )(Civil) Rs.1693267/- 		Rs.		
В	(Item based of O/R Civil works)Rs.18173317/ % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.		
	Grand Total amount ( A+B )		Rs.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rs	Rupees				
	(in figure)	(in words)			
For th	ne complete job for all schedule of rat	tes/approved ra	tes/offer rates		
I/We	have at ached a pay order bearing #		dat	ed	
Issue	d fromamounting (Name of bank)	to Rs	as 2% Earn	est mono	ey of bid amount
Penalt Typed	mit /bo Days y per day Rs.1000/- estimate compared with a checked ite & found correct.	Address 			·
		2	bber stamp)	Nu	
Dу. (Р8	•	E.E. (Civil) P&H, (P&H),KMC			Engineer(Civil) &H)KMC.
		1//			

Tahir Jamil Burrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION PARKS AND HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT.



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million Above/Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

CANO DE I

#### FOR.

NAME OF WORK; S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR PARKS AND NURSERY AT DIVISION-V (P&H) KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.: <u>DG/P&H/KMC/ 19 /2013-2014</u>

Estirnate Cost: -	Rs.19.95 MILLION
Bid Security	Rs.399000/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.3000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	02 / 06 / 2014
Tender submitted & Opened	03 / 06 / 2014

## NAME OF VORK: S/S SWEET EARTH, MANURE AND PLANTS FOR PARKS AND NURSERY AT DIVISION-V (P&H) KMC

Tend	er Issued to M/s				
Tend	er cost pay order # Rs.3000/- d	atedS	r.NoP.No.		
S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY.	RATE	PER	AMOUNT(Rs.)
1	Supplying , stacking and spreading of sweet earth approved garden soil including the all leads and lifts from approved out side sources in required slopes as per direction by the officer incharge etc complete	281250 Cft	O/r 32.00	Cft	9000000
2	Supplying and stacking well decayed cowduring manure from approved out side sources including all leads and lifts including the cost of spreading in uniform thick fir e for grassing etc complete	186666.66 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	5600000
3	Supply of different seasonal plants as per approve by the officer incharge etc complete	450000 Nos	70.00 O/r	Cft	3150000
4	Supply of shrub plants as per approve dby the officer inchrge etc complete	5000 Nos	200.00 O/r	Each	1000000
5	Supply of different Trees size 10' to 15' feet as per approved by the O/I etc com.	8000 Nos	150.00 O/r	Each	1200000
	Total amount		Rs.19950000/-	(19.95 n	nillion)
	I/We hereby quoted as following :-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A	(Item pased of S.R. rates works )(Civil) % Above/Below/at par the		Rs.		
В	(Item Lased of O/R Civil works)Rs % Above/Below/at par the		Rs.		
	Grand Total amount (A+B)		Rs.		
Rs.	Rupees		.1		
	(in figure)	(in words)	<b></b>		
:	ne complete job for all schedule of rat				
I/We	have attached a pay order bearing # _		date	.d	
Issued	d fromamounting t	to Rs	as 2% Earne	est mone	ey of bid amount
	(Name of bank)				
Penalty Typed	mit	Address	re of Contractor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Out _	(with ru	bber stamp)		we -
•		.E. (Civil) P&H, P&H),KMC			Engineer(Civil) &H)KMC.

Tahir Jamil Burrani Director General (P&H),K.M.C.